MARCH FINANCIAL REPORT:

Beginning Balance: $9,915,558.71

Receipts: 2,774,068.21

Expenditures: (2,335,651.06)

Ending Balance: $10,353,976

BALANCE SHEET TOTALS: March February Variance
Fund 1 General Fund $7,983,271.97 $8,214,871.75 ($231,600)
Fund 2 Special Revenue Fund $690,304.87 $674,398.25 $15,907
Fund 21 District Activity Fund $54,636.82 $56,674.31 ($2,037)
Fund 310 Capital Outlay Fund $122,228.00 $122,228.00 $0
Fund 320 Building Fund (5 Cent Levy) $732,409.00 $732,409.00 $0
Fund 360 Construction Fund $363,421.56 $363,421.56 $0
Fund 400 Debt Service Fund ($498,413.24) ($498,413.24) $0
Fund 51 Food Service Fund $1,623,061.11 $1,081,379.92 $541,681
Fund 7000 Trust Fund/Fiduciary Fund $84,149.74 $84,148.39 $1
TOTAL BALANCE: $11,155,070 $10,831,118 $323,952
HIGHLIGHTS:

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund

Building Fund

Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund

The General fund balance decreased due to the timing of Kentucky Teacher's retirement payments. Due to the decreased number of days in
February, the KTRS payment of $95,000 for the 2/26/21 payroll did not clear the bank until March. The two KTRS payments for both March
payrolls were remitted, resulting in three KTRS payments in March. The remaining decrease of $136,000 is made up of the decrease in
property tax receipts from the Sheriff's Department between February and March since most payments are collected earlier in the year.

Fund 2 received the following various state grant deposits: Gifted and Talented ($19,000), Save the Children ($26,000), and FRYSC
($82,000), for a total of $127,000. A federal drawdown of $415,000 was offset by various expenditures, however, this drawdown occurred
on 3/23/21, thus, there are still expenditures for the remaining time in the month that had not yet been drawn down. The drawdown did not
reimburse the 3/30/21 fund 2 payroll ($162,000) but will be encompassed in the April 2021 drawdown.

The increase in the food service fund relates to a timing difference between submitting the monthly reimbursement claim and when the ACH
hit the bank. January's reimbursement claim filed for the Summer Feeding Program on 02/12/21 was $365,000 was not received until
03/03/21. February's Summer Feeding Program reimbursement claim of $330,000 was received on 3/15/21. Performance Food Group
provided a $63,000 reimbursement for the expired boxed lunch meals and the corresponding lost wages associated with distribution. The
total revenues of $759,000 reduced by the regular operating expenditures (salaries and food expend.) of $218,000 result in an increase of
approx. $541,000 for the month.

Comments: Please note the ending balance of the fund totals on the Balance Sheet will not equal the ending balance on the financial report above. All expenditures remained
consistent from the prior month. This is due to changes in payables, receivables, purchase obligations, and other reconciling items.
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9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 9
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
4,882, 262. 95 .00 4,362, 145. 20 4,520, 895. 93 158, 750. 73 96.5
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX 1, 134, 900. 25 19, 703. 95 1,187, 063. 15 1, 200, 000. 00 12,936.85 98.9
1113 PSC PROPERTY TAX 34, 814. 39 23, 030.70 112, 258. 93 348, 000. 00 235,741.07 32.3
1115 DELI ENT PROPERTY TAX 54, 809. 17 513. 96 45,196. 23 65, 000. 00 19,803.77 69.5
1117 MOTOR VEH CLE TAX 242, 446.00 29, 867. 90 224,577. 29 337, 000. 00 112,422.71 66.6
1118 UNM NED M NERALS TAX .00 101. 76 101.76 400. 00 298.24 25.4
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
1, 466, 969. 81 73, 218. 27 1, 569, 197. 36 1, 950, 400. 00 381, 202.64 80.5
SALES & USE TAXES
1121 UTILITIES TAX 672, 941. 04 178, 302. 15 576, 132.71 810, 000. 00 233,867.29 71.1
TOTAL SALES & USE TAXES
672,941. 04 178, 302. 15 576,132. 71 810, 000. 00 233,867.29 71.1
I NCOVE TAXES
1131 TELECOVMUNI CATI ONS TAX REVENUE 90, 293. 16 1,327.97 25,895.78 62, 000. 00 36, 104.22 41.8
TOTAL | NCOVE TAXES
90, 293. 16 1,327.97 25,895.78 62, 000. 00 36,104.22 41.8
PENALTI ES & | NTEREST ON TAXES
1140 PENALTIES & | NTEREST ON TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL PENALTIES & | NTEREST ON TAXES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER TAXES
1191 OM TTED PROPERTY TAX 8, 054. 63 .00 1,971. 69 27, 000. 00 25,028. 31 7.3
TOTAL OTHER TAXES
8, 054. 63 .00 1,971. 69 27, 000. 00 25,028. 31 7.3

REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNI TS
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
1280 REVENUE | N LI EU OF TAXES 104, 042. 39 .00 92, 536. 13 210, 000. 00 117, 463.87 44.1
TOTAL REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNI TS
104, 042. 39 .00 92, 536. 13 210, 000. 00 117,463.87 44.1
TU TI ON
1310 TU TI ON FROM | NDI VI DUALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL TUI TI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 117, 807.08 4, 896. 32 37,669. 31 141, 500. 00 103,830.69 26.6
1510 | NTEREST | NC - REWARDS PROGRAM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1540 | NVESTMENT | NC FROM REAL PRPTY .00 .00 .00 .00 . 00 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
117, 807.08 4, 896. 32 37,669. 31 141, 500. 00 103,830.69 26.6
STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
1740 STUDENT FEES .00 260. 00 1, 548. 00 .00 -1, 548. 00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
.00 260. 00 1, 548. 00 .00 -1, 548. 00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1911 BUI LDI NG RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENTAL MCHS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENT MCMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACILITY RENT PKI S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENT PKPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENT WCES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1912 BUS RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ COMVRELATI ON 650. 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1942 TEXTBOOK RENTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1970 SERVI CES PROVI DED TO OTHER FUN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1980 REFUND OF PRI OR YR EXPENDI TURE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1990 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 85, 652. 37 13, 479. 96 315, 712. 82 134, 000. 00 -181,712.82 235.6
1997 OTHER REI MBURSEMENTS- JURY DUTY 190. 00 .00 5.00 250. 00 245.00 2.0
1998 CRI ME CHECK/ FI NGERPRI NTI NG 7,259.91 .00 3, 756. 00 5, 500. 00 1,744.00 68.3
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
93, 752. 28 13, 479. 96 319, 473. 82 139, 750. 00 -179, 723.82 228.6
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
2,553, 860. 39 271, 484. 67 2,624,424.80 3, 340, 650. 00 716,225.20 78.6

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM 11,127, 222.00 1,157,591. 00 10, 809, 484. 00 14,717, 630. 00 3,908,146.00 73.5
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
11,127, 222.00 1, 157,591. 00 10, 809, 484. 00 14,717, 630. 00 3,908, 146.00 73.5
OTHER STATE FUNDI NG
3124 DI ST VOCATI ONAL SCHOCOL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3125 BUS DRVR TRAI NI NG REI MB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3126 SUB SALARY REI MB ( STAT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3127 FLEXI BLE SPENDI NG REFUI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3128 AUDI T RElI MBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3129 KSB/ KSD TRANSP REI MBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDI NG
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0
EXPENDI TURE REI MBURSEMENTS
3130 NATI ONAL BOARD CERTI FI CATI ON R .00 .00 .00 1, 208. 00 1, 208. 00 .0
3131 STATE M SC REI MBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURE REI MBURSEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 1, 208. 00 1, 208. 00 .0
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 REVENUE FOR/ ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 6,510, 616. 63 6,510, 616. 63 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 6,510, 616. 63 6,510, 616. 63 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOQURCES
11,127, 222. 00 1, 157, 591. 00 10, 809, 484. 00 21, 229, 454. 63 10, 419, 970. 63 50.9
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRI CTED DI RECT
4300 RESTRI CTED DI RECT FEDERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED DI RECT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
FEDERAL REI MBURSEMENT
4800 FEDERAL REI MBURSEMENT REVENUE 22, 868. 94 2,294.17 20, 077. 20 43, 800. 00 23,722.80 45.8
4810 MEDI CAI D REI M FROM FEDERAL 32,683. 92 .00 13,918. 65 91, 800. 00 77,881.35 15.2
4810 Rei mbursenment for Nurses 234, 837. 89 .00 191, 599. 36 153, 000. 00 -38,599.36 125.2
4810 Reinmb for Social Intervention 67, 500. 00 33, 750. 00 101, 250. 00 133, 000. 00 31,750.00 76.1
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TOTAL FEDERAL RElI MBURSEMENT
357, 890. 75 36, 044. 17 326, 845. 21 421, 600. 00 94,754.79 T77.5
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
357, 890. 75 36, 044. 17 326, 845. 21 421, 600. 00 94,754.79 T77.5
OTHER RECEI PTS
I NTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 69, 571. 56 .00 -69,571. 56 .0
5220 | NDI RECT COSTS TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL | NTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 69, 571. 56 150, 000. 00 80, 428.44 46.4
SALE OR COWP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & | MPROVEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5312 LOSS COWP - LAND & | MPROVEMNTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5331 SALE OF BU LDI NGS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5332 LOSS COVP - BUI LDI NGS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5341 SALE OF EQUI PMENT ETC .00 .00 4,641.60 .00 -4, 641. 60 .0
5342 LCSS COWP - EQUI PMENT ETC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL SALE OR COW FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00 .00 4,641.60 .00 -4, 641. 60 0
CAPI TAL LEASE PROCEEDS
5500 KI STA NMIC TECHNOLOGY LEASE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL CAPI TAL LEASE PROCEEDS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEI PTS
.00 .00 74, 213. 16 150, 000. 00 75,786.84 49.5
TOTAL RECEI PTS
14, 038, 973. 14 1, 465, 119. 84 13, 834, 967. 17 25, 141, 704. 63 11, 306, 737.46 55.0
TOTAL REVENUE
18,921, 236. 09 1,465, 119. 84 18,197,112. 37 29, 662, 600. 56 11, 465, 488.19 61.4
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED

EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY

0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 4,844,782. 89 701, 099. 96 4,727, 642. 87 7,532,472. 60 2,804,829.73 62.8
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 411, 450. 52 54,678. 02 387, 613. 64 564, 652. 31 177,038.67 68.7
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 3,862,571.03 3,862,571.03 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 9, 343. 56 .00 9, 908. 81 15, 293.78 5,384.97 64.8
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 95, 388. 24 20, 243. 08 90, 639. 75 139, 449. 26 48,809.51 65.0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 17, 735. 46 536. 21 4,612. 71 17,176. 12 12,563.41 26.9
0600 SUPPLI ES 191, 223. 78 13, 117.92 259, 661. 60 198, 501. 36 -61,160. 24 130.8
0700 PROPERTY 21,536. 33 . 00 . 00 15, 461. 25 15, 461. 25 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 76,528. 18 4,654. 29 48, 218. 41 113, 666. 14 65,447.73 42.4
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
5, 667, 988. 96 794, 329. 48 5,528, 297. 79 12, 459, 243. 85 6,930, 946.06 44.4
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 715, 858. 50 101, 804. 95 735, 289. 25 1,397,434. 71 662, 145.46 52.6
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 59, 829. 58 7,909. 32 59, 421. 85 113, 347. 74 53,925.89 52.4
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 569, 730. 97 569, 730. 97 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 438. 00 .00 .00 588. 33 588. 33 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 658. 41 164. 61 823. 02 961. 82 138.80 85.6
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 3,519.92 83. 62 1,703. 96 8,435.75 6,731.79 20.2
0600 SUPPLI ES 25,214.51 1, 857. 46 22,851.15 25,179. 28 2,328.13 90.8
0700 PROPERTY 00 . 00 . 00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 2,092. 57 21.00 1, 093. 00 1,921. 25 828.25 56.9
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
807, 611. 49 111, 840. 96 821, 182. 23 2,117,599. 85 1, 296,417.62 38.8
2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 160, 049. 19 27, 846. 39 210, 095. 11 276, 846. 54 66, 751.43 75.9
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 17,425. 15 2,802.31 20, 469. 40 29, 298. 93 8,829.53 69.9
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 127, 473. 88 127, 473. 88 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 658. 42 164. 60 823. 02 961. 83 138.81 85.6
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES 19, 393. 74 1, 569. 22 15, 235. 25 33,473. 44 18,238.19 45.5
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 .00 .00 33.33 33.33 .0
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TOTAL 2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
197, 526. 50 32,382.52 246, 622.78 468, 087. 95 221,465.17 52.7
2300 DI STRICT ADM N SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 238, 743. 17 24,010. 02 224,237.00 295, 525. 23 71,288.23 75.9
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 31,576. 14 37,744.76 125,978. 74 45, 440. 67 - 80, 538.07 277.2
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 150, 072. 07 150, 072. 07 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 107, 586. 69 34, 812. 84 163, 914. 75 257,426. 70 93,511.95 63.7
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 9,117.26 164. 61 ,542.81 5,621. 20 1,078.39 80.8
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 149, 261. 10 3,083.94 54, 604. 37 190, 557. 36 135,952.99 28.7
0600 SUPPLI ES 50, 549. 70 7,689. 96 25, 288. 82 58, 830. 95 33,542.13 43.0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 993. 00 .00 -993. 00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 33,534.70 9, 385. 56 31, 008. 76 59, 074.79 28,066.03 52.5
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2300 DI STRICT ADM N SUPPORT
620, 368. 76 116, 891. 69 630, 568. 25 1, 062, 548. 97 431,980.72 59.3
2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 619, 134. 23 77,873.00 623, 239. 67 936, 665. 97 313,426.30 66.5
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 73,128. 82 9, 780. 51 74,712.09 115, 321. 06 40, 608.97 64.8
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 450, 277. 87 450, 277. 87 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 3,964. 00 95. 00 705. 00 623. 00 -82.00 113.2
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 1, 039. 04 .00 .00 1,331.74 1,331.74 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 3,734.74 130. 38 2,950.18 4,811. 57 1,861.39 61.3
0600 SUPPLI ES 18, 210. 72 2,482. 63 12, 856. 77 28, 261. 37 15,404.60 45.5
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 1, 569. 07 . 00 1,933.14 3, 660. 60 1,727.46 52.8
0840 CONTI NGENCY .0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
720, 780. 62 90, 361. 52 716, 396. 85 1, 540, 953. 18 824,556.33 46.5
2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 393,027.71 37,087. 64 358, 627.70 502, 245. 99 143,618.29 71.4
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 86, 420. 09 7,773.72 78, 426. 67 128, 615. 46 50,188.79 61.0
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 251, 902. 55 251, 902. 55 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 3, 060. 68 .00 24, 690. 00 4, 000. 00 -20,690.00 617.3
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 658. 41 164. 60 823.02 961. 83 138.81 85.6
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 1, 005. 52 60. 88 905. 67 100, 846. 60 99, 940. 93 .9
0600 SUPPLI ES 39, 726.51 4,691.12 33,073.64 34, 555. 34 1,481.70 95.7
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 720. 00 . 00 12, 006. 09 770. 87 -11, 235. 22%****x
TOTAL 2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
524, 618. 92 49,777. 96 508, 552. 79 1, 023, 898. 64 515,345.85 49.7

2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
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0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 681, 629. 37 87,545. 71 672, 444. 36 1, 004, 493. 05 332,048.69 66.9
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 253, 576. 43 32,737.53 262, 351. 30 343, 685. 14 81,333.84 76.3
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 465, 025. 35 465, 025. 35 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 19, 997. 07 2,212.28 10, 400. 38 26, 156. 78 15,756.40 39.8
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 279, 986. 65 27, 308. 90 223,832.12 552, 550. 77 328,718.65 40.5
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 44,276. 33 5, 559. 39 42, 089. 46 65, 095. 95 23,006.49 64.7
0600 SUPPLI ES 376, 835. 95 69, 780. 59 375, 769. 60 490, 615. 55 114,845.95 76.6
0700 PROPERTY ,034. 34 .00 24,995. 00 , 736. 71 -21,258.29 668.9
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 6, 385. 00 150. 00 3,395.03 2, 056. 39 -1,338.64 165.1
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
1,667, 721. 14 225, 294. 40 1,615, 277. 25 2,953, 415. 69 1,338,138.44 54.7
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 767,134. 02 85, 290. 88 640, 597. 29 1,061, 228. 89 420,631.60 60.4
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 279, 875. 41 31, 401. 95 232,369.72 292, 962. 34 60,592.62 79.3
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 536, 669. 41 536, 669. 41 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 4,675. 46 65. 00 2,650. 00 6, 760. 20 4,110.20 39.2
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 18, 455. 51 668. 91 10, 907. 12 18, 230. 21 7,323.09 59.8
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 52,125. 14 243. 80 1,437.10 76, 069. 49 74, 632. 39 1.9
0600 SUPPLI ES 185, 907. 98 1, 998. 59 79, 284.73 416, 917. 33 337,632.60 19.0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 857, 280. 00 857, 280. 00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 26, 080. 80 .00 1, 046. 61 36, 685. 40 35,638.79 2.9
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
1, 334, 254. 32 119, 669. 13 968, 292. 57 3, 302, 803. 27 2,334,510.70 29.3
3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3300 COWMUNITY SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3300 COVMUNITY SERVI CES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4100 LAND/ SI TE ACQUI SI TI ONS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 . 00 .0
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GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 . 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4100 LAND/ SI TE ACQUI SI TI ONS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4200 LAND | MPROVEMENTS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4200 LAND | MPROVEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4300 ARCH TECTURAL/ ENG N
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4300 ARCH TECTURAL/ ENG N
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4400 EDUCATI ONAL SPECI FI C
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4400 EDUCATI ONAL SPECI FI C
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4500 BUI LDI NG ACQUI STI ONS & CONSTRUCTI ON
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4500 BUI LDI NG ACQUI STI ONS & CONSTRUCTI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4600 SITE | MPROVEMENT
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4600 SITE | MPROVEMENT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5100 DEBT SERVI CE
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANECUS 18, 130. 09 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVI CE
18, 130. 09 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEM5 39, 113. 00 .00 50, 789. 00 564, 451. 05 513, 662. 05 9.0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
39, 113. 00 .00 50, 789. 00 564, 451. 05 513, 662. 05 9.0
5300 CONTI NGENCY
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 4,214,537.52 4,214,537.52 .0
TOTAL 5300 CONTI NGENCY
.00 .00 .00 4,214,537.52 4,214,537.52 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
11, 598, 113. 80 1, 540, 547. 66 11, 085, 979.51 29, 707, 539. 97 18, 621, 560. 46 37.3
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND (1)
7,323,122. 29 -75,427.82 7,111, 132. 86 -44,939. 41 -7,156, 072, 27******
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9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 9
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 I NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
00 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 50, 000. 00 .00 -50, 000. 00 .0
1920 MCHS CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS 1,315.00 5.00 327. 26 .00 -327. 26 .0
1920 PKI S CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 MCM5 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS 1, 315.00 5.00 1, 045. 00 .00 -1, 045.00 .0
1920 PKPS CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 PKES CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS 2,630.00 10. 00 1, 590. 00 .00 -1, 590. 00 .0
1920 WCES CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS 1, 565. 00 5.00 1, 045. 00 .00 -1, 045.00 .0
1990 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 2,150. 00 .00 -2,003. 58 -10, 758. 36 -8,754.78 18.6
1999 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 134.90 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
9, 109. 90 25.00 52, 003. 68 -10, 758. 36 -62,762. 04-483. 4
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
9, 109. 90 25.00 52, 003. 68 -10, 758. 36 -62,762.04-483. 4
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM .00 .00 826, 543. 00 826, 543. 00 .00 100.0
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
.00 .00 826, 543. 00 826, 543. 00 .00 100.0
RESTRI CTED
3200 RESTRI CTED STATE REVENUE 1,047,114. 44 129, 791. 42 1, 335,973. 85 1, 467, 462. 36 131,488.51 91.0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED
1,047,114. 44 129, 791. 42 1,335, 973.85 1,467, 462. 36 131,488.51 91.0
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9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 9
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
1,047, 114. 44 129, 791. 42 2,162,516. 85 2,294, 005. 36 131,488.51 94.3
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRI CTED DI RECT
4300 RESTRI CTED DI RECT FEDERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED DI RECT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRI CTED FED THRU STATE 499, 931. 66 418, 686. 58 2,810, 709. 84 3, 335,709.72 524,999.88 84.3
TOTAL RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
499, 931. 66 418, 686. 58 2,810, 709. 84 3, 335,709.72 524,999.88 84.3
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
499, 931. 66 418, 686. 58 2,810, 709. 84 3,335, 709.72 524,999.88 84.3
OTHER RECEI PTS
I NTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 39, 113. 00 .00 50, 789. 00 .00 -50, 789. 00 .0
TOTAL | NTERFUND TRANSFERS
39, 113. 00 .00 50, 789. 00 .00 -50, 789. 00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEI PTS
39, 113. 00 .00 50, 789. 00 .00 -50, 789. 00 .0
UNDEFI NED REV SOURCE
UNDEFI NED REV TYPE
8731 RESTRI CTED GRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL UNDEFI NED REV TYPE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL UNDEFI NED REV SOURCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RECEI PTS
1, 595, 269. 00 548, 503. 00 5,076, 019. 37 5, 618, 956. 72 542,937.35 90.3
TOTAL REVENUE
1, 595, 269. 00 548, 503. 00 5, 076, 019. 37 5, 618, 956. 72 542,937.35 90.3
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 1, 757,822.57 238, 772.55 1, 725, 065. 88 2,730,091. 15 1, 005, 025. 27 63.2
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 479, 543. 97 68, 203. 08 527,274. 41 892,112. 98 364,838.57 59.1
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 38, 273. 00 2,326.00 9, 058. 20 48, 398. 00 39,339.80 18.7
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 10, 096. 77 385. 57 13,718.57 500. 00 -13,218. G7******
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 30, 253. 36 27, 118. 20 163, 873. 27 130, 438. 68 -33,434.59 125.6
0600 SUPPLI ES 702, 474. 89 189, 316. 34 1,207, 767. 54 596, 216. 52 -611,551.02 202.6
0700 PROPERTY 11, 194. 00 .00 8, 100. 00 47,397.70 39,297.70 17.1
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQOUS 6, 354. 16 678. 90 1, 110. 44 5, 167. 28 4,056.84 21.5
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
3,036, 012.72 526, 800. 64 3, 655, 968. 31 4,450, 322. 31 794,354.00 82.2
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 39,451. 10 9,774. 86 76, 061. 29 103, 825. 39 27,764.10 73.3
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 6, 137.73 1,224.70 12, 482.98 23, 090. 98 10,608.00 54.1
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 6, 500. 00 6, 500. 00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
45, 588. 83 10, 999. 56 88, 544. 27 133, 416. 37 44,872.10 66.4
2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 63, 858. 48 4,147.94 37, 410. 88 49, 835. 42 12,424.54 75.1
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 21, 724. 68 824. 85 7,488. 94 72,505. 01 65, 016. 07 10.3
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 1, 287.14 .00 .00 800. 00 800. 00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS . 00 . 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
86, 870. 30 4,972.79 44, 899. 82 126, 140. 43 81, 240.61 35.6
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPCORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 1,772.42 .00 -1,772.42 .0
TOTAL 2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
.00 .00 1,772.42 .00 -1,772. 42 .0
2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 5,436. 54 1, 666. 70 46, 328. 74 46, 418. 00 89.26 99.8
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 475. 32 6, 836. 78 .00 -6,836.78 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 409. 44 46. 83 434. 24 700. 00 265.76 62.0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 916. 92 101. 94 912. 90 47,014. 00 46, 101. 10 1.9
0600 SUPPLI ES 2,322.17 390. 39 2,758.71 2,700. 00 -58.71 102.2
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS . 00 .00 415. 00 .00 -415. 00 .0
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
9, 085. 07 2,681.18 57, 686. 37 96, 832. 00 39,145.63 59.6
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 10, 011. 73 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 4,897.41 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 61, 592. 32 61, 592. 32 .00 100.0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 647,712.00 647,712.00 .00 100.0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 2,292.15 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
17, 201. 29 .00 709, 304. 32 709, 304. 32 .00 100.0
3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

3300 COMMUNITY SERVI CES
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 172, 993. 32 20, 219. 66 170, 729. 54 242, 088. 05 71,358.51 70.5
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 22, 886. 43 2,251.73 19, 544. 37 25,999. 95 6,455.58 75.2
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 535. 00 .00 378. 00 538. 00 160.00 70.3
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 4,726.73 704. 81 4, 200. 37 9, 407. 94 5,207.57 44.7
0600 SUPPLI ES 19, 033. 98 6,672.07 42,405.79 78,123. 64 35,717.85 54.3
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 622. 24 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3300 COVMUNITY SERVI CES
220,797.70 29, 848. 27 237, 258. 07 356, 157. 58 118,899.51 66.6
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 69, 571. 56 .00 -69, 571. 56 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 69, 571. 56 .00 -69,571. 56 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
3, 415, 555. 91 575, 302. 44 4, 865, 005. 14 5,872,173.01 1,007,167.87 82.9
TOTAL FOR SPECI AL REVENUE (2)
-1, 820, 286. 91 -26,799. 44 211, 014. 23 - 253, 216. 29 -464, 230.52 -83.3
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
.00 .00 881, 572. 96 922, 905. 91 41,332.95 95.5
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 4, 839. 38 4, 839. 38 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 4, 839. 38 4, 839. 38 .0
FOOD SERVI CE
1629 NON- REI MBURSBLE OTHER FOOD PRG 24,186. 27 663. 50 1, 260. 30 31, 868. 39 30,608.09 4.0
1630 SPECI AL FUNCTI ONS 23,101. 66 63, 967. 94 70, 030. 95 18,873. 98 -51,156.97 371.0
1631 CATERI NG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1634 EXTENDED SCHOOL SERVI CE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL FOOD SERVI CE
47, 287. 93 64, 631. 44 71, 291. 25 50, 742. 37 -20,548. 88 140.5
STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
1750 DONATI ONS (ACTI VI TY FND) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SCURCES
1990 M SCELLANEQOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1994 RETURN FOR | NSUFFI CI ENT CHECKS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
47, 287. 93 64, 631. 44 71, 291. 25 55, 581. 75 -15,709.50 128.3
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRI CTED
3200 RESTRI CTED STATE REVENUE 5,093. 84 .00 4,182.00 15, 000. 00 10,818.00 27.9
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED

TOTAL RESTRI CTED
5, 093. 84 .00 4,182.00 15, 000. 00 10, 818.00 27.9

REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 REVENUE FOR/ ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

.00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
5,093. 84 .00 4,182.00 368, 788. 82 364, 606. 82 1.1
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRI CTED FED THRU STATE 1,714,174.54 695, 688. 22 2,222,802. 34 3, 000, 000. 00 777,197.66 74.1
4500 RESTRI CTED FED - SUMVER FEED .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
1,714,174.54 695, 688. 22 2,222,802. 34 3, 000, 000. 00 777,197.66 74.1
CH LD NUTRI TI ON PROGRAM DONATED COWVMCDI T
4950 CHI LD NUTR PRG DONATED COVMCD .00 .00 .00 71, 537. 66 71, 537. 66 .0
TOTAL CHI LD NUTRI TI ON PROGRAM DONATED COVMODI T
.00 .00 .00 71, 537. 66 71, 537. 66 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
1,714,174.54 695, 688. 22 2,222,802. 34 3,071, 537. 66 848,735.32 72.4
TOTAL RECEI PTS
1,766, 556. 31 760, 319. 66 2,298, 275. 59 3, 495, 908. 23 1,197,632.64 65.7

TOTAL REVENUE
1, 766, 556. 31 760, 319. 66 3,179, 848. 55 4,418, 814. 14 1,238,965.59 72.0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED

EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY

0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 472,977. 08 59, 876. 04 457, 848. 18 763, 069. 83 305, 221.65 60.0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 177,145.01 22,156.58 164, 528. 53 276, 609. 07 112,080.54 59.5
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 1,120.00 .00 50. 00 2,622.00 2,572.00 1.9
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 28,447.08 3,211.55 10, 294. 85 29,281.76 18,986.91 35.2
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 8,143. 24 256. 06 5,616. 11 9, 153. 67 3,537.56 61.4
0600 SUPPLI ES 901, 658. 79 133, 138. 24 1,084, 787.77 1, 328, 305. 37 243,517.60 81.7
0700 PROPERTY 33, 323. 90 .00 .00 34,994. 76 34,994. 76 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 13, 667. 81 .00 995. 00 20, 578. 22 19,583.22 4.8
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 1, 450, 410. 64 1, 450, 410. 64 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
1, 636, 482. 91 218, 638. 47 1,724,120. 44 4,268, 814. 14 2,544,693.70 40.4
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEM5 .00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
1, 636, 482. 91 218, 638. 47 1,724,120. 44 4,418, 814. 14 2,694,693.70 39.0

TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51)
130, 073. 40 541, 681. 19 1,455,728. 11 .00 -1,455,728. 11 .0
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REPORT OPTI ONS

Fi scal Year/Period for reports 2021 9
I ncl ude page break between funds? Y
I ncl ude expenditure detail ? N
I ncl ude Percent Used? Y
I nclude Last FY Actual s? Y
Thru (P)eriod or (T)otal for Year P
Include Prior FY 2 Actual s? N
I ncl ude Encunbrances? N

** END OF REPORT - Generated by LAUREN KI NG **



Fund 1
Fund 2
Fund 22
Fund 310
Fund 320
Fund 360
Fund 400
Fund 51
Fund 7000

Ledger Balance

Bank Balance

MCCREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Financial Report - Bank Reconciliation
For Period Ending March 31, 2021

General Fund $
Special Revenue

District Activity

Capital Outlay

Building Fund

Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund

Fiduciary Fund

March 31, 2021

801429 United Cumberland - Sweep Acct $
53198 United Cumberland- General Acct
51543 United Cumberland- Lunchroom Sweep Acct
3054-2830 Hamburg Financial Corp- Money Market

AP Outstanding Checks $

PR Outstanding Checks
AP ACH Outstanding

March 31, 2021

7,531,001.45
690,304.87
54,636.82
122,228.00
732,409.00
363,421.56
(498,413.24)
1,394,994.72
84,149.74

10,635,450.19
1.00

1.00
84,149.74

(58,305.31)
(159,599.67)
(26,964.03)

Difference

10,474,732.92

10,474,732.92

10,719,601.93

(244,869.01)

10,474,732.92



UCB &

United Camberland Bank

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL FUMND ACCOUNT

120 RAIDER WAY

STEARNS KY 42647

53188

Mar 31, 2021
Pg 1 of G

165

R R S I I I T T S T S T S R S R J0 O S S S R D S 0 O S TP T T S ST S S S S G T Y S A S O e O e R R R L T O e
Changes toc Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the

amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day
availability from £200 to $225. In addition, the amount available for
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits, new accounts and the

amount for determining a repeat overdraft, increases from $5,000 to

85,525,

R R B B R R R R R T R R R Rk o R ATt

Interest Business Checking
03/01/2021 Beginning Balance
46 Deposits/Other Credits
176 Checks/Other Debits
03/31/2021 Ending Balance 31 Days in Statement Period

———————————————————————————— Deposits/Other Credits —————=————=

03/01/2021 Deposit

03/01/2021 ACH Deposit -4 1 Py "
KY FINANCE ' KYE’AYMENTSU“““(S Ty YP,CClP’f
03/02/2021 Deposit
03/02/2021 Transfer Deposit
03/03/2021 Deposit

03/03/2021 ACH Deposit S N
KYJFINANCE tpoﬁ;PAYMENTSOIIfu( LQa”ung coachcg
03/03/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE kypavMenTs § 00K Tf&ﬂﬁ ortation

03/03/2021 ACH Deposit

I/(Y 5INANCE krpavments § 60K hQ,r
03/03/2021 ACH Deposit -
o BINANCE ¢ tBAYMENTS FO0d Sevice- SEP

03/03/2021 ACH Deposit Se
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS Q’k

03/04/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
03/04/2021 ACH Deposit TREAS 310 misc pay ROTC
03/05/2021 Deposit

03/05/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
03/05/2021 ACH Deposit SAVE THE CHILDRE AP
03/08/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA  XMXXXAX1429
03/09/2021 Deposil

ml/(f)qi/“%[(\)lzill«ém DQPOE%‘*AYMEI'JTS Sﬁ:fed d talented 3rdd qm

03/10/2021 Deposit

From DDA XXXAXXX1429

1.00
4,545,881.00
4,545,881.00

1.00

283.67
82,247.74
46.86
104,119.63

125.00
3,324.58/

90,762.00/
146,621.00/
365, 23844/
920,208.00/

1,220.30
20 294.11/
1,329.63

81,773, 44

26, 613.45
5.474.40

30,406.86

19,028.66/

80.00
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03/10/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXXXXX1429
03/11/2021 Deposit
03/11/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
03/12/2021 Deposit
03/12/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA  XXX¥XX1429

03/12/2021 ACH Deposit ('
KY FINANCE IKYPAYMENTS FRLSS
03/15/2021 Deposit

03/15/2021 ACH Deposit %
KY FINANCE epOKi_’-’PAYMEl‘-lTS FOOd ge’N‘ ()(v' SFP

03/16/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
03/18/2021 Deposit
03/18/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA KXKKKX1429

03/18/2021 ACH D sit ;
D(Y FINANCE epol‘i‘%./PAYMENTS FOOd Sewl(.ff CHGFP

03/18/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS KLEFPF
03/19/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
03/22/2021 Deposit .
03/22/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
03/23/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA KXXXXX1429

03/24/2021 Deposit

03/24/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE I\TYPAYMENTSTUQCOM TG)( re(‘.elpf
03/25/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXKXXX1429
03/26/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
03/29/2021 Deposit
03/29/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE rveavments WNA~ GAN back (Gund CeoKS

03/29/2021 ACH Deposit 0
K:;' FINANCE epOI&PAYMENTS Fed Drawdomﬂ el Mb
03/30/2021 Deposit

03/31/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA KXXXXX1429
03/31/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS UHUHCS m WC(’JPB

Mar 31,

Pg

2

296,
13,
16,

1,

3,
537,

415,

98,
39,
96,

sequence
Amount

w
w
—
O
(ee]

2021

of G

378,35

,837.55

508.00
434.12
718.75
052.96

399.61
265.78

790.75
841.49
168.77
184.0

096.35/

942.26
683.96
589.83
585.74
206.02
327.97

316.12
198.¢61
441.2¢6
430.0

362.00J/
918.03

950.48
054.41/

——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in
Check Date Amount Check Date
03/01 3,091.32 7754% Q3/04
03/02 196.40 9590* 03/04
03/11 257.63 19306* 03/18
6974 03/22 1,019.43 55055* 03/01
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MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATTIOMN
——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in sequence ——————-—

Check Date Amount Check Date Amount
69438* 03/08 82.00 69663* 03/16 872.90
69488* 03/01 635.70 69664 03/16 975.00
69491* 03/15 34.58 69665 03/23 7,278.36
69556* 03/01 154,10 69666 03/23 40.00
69559* 03/23 2,690.00 69667 03/26 6.00
69561* 03/11 1,071.61 69668 03/18 1,:331:.79
69563*% 03/11 312.62 69670* 03/1¢ 411.51
69567* 03/01 4,229.31 69671 03/15 2,935.90
69568 03/01 1,325,12 69672 03/16 4,258 .50
69569 03/02 1,663.43 69673 03/18 200,00
69571* 03/02 1,674.00 69674 03/16 35,050.26
69572 03/05 50.98 69675 03/25 140.00
69573 03/01 1,691.906 69676 03/19 660.00
63574 03/10 100.00 69738* 03/30 24,000.00
69584% 03/04 443.10 69739 03/29 70.91
69586% 03/02 2,528.35 69740 03/26 498.17
69588* 03/04 701.68 69743*% 03/26 6.43
69582 03/01 50.86 69745* 03/26 243.18
69591* 03/02 260.00 69746 03/26 1,141.70
69592 03/02 215.00 69747 03/30 302.30
69593 03/22 75.00 69748 03/26 1,645.67
69594 03/01 1,218.08 69750* 03/26 87.00
69596* 03/01 374.90 69751 03/2¢6 714.88
69597 03/01 65.00 69753* 03/29 1,162 .49
69598 03/02 87.39 69755*% 03/25 2,000.00
69604* 03/03 24,00 69756 03/29 7,066.83
62607* 03/04 315.00 69757 03/26 390.00
69611* 03/01 600,00 69758 03/29 65,005.26
69645*% 03/05 125.00 69759 03/31 75.80
69646 03/05 3,285.78 69761* 03/30 192.26
69647 03/10 23.35 69762 03/26 95.00
69648 03/08 1,804.50 69763 03/26 722 .46
69649 03/26 611.81 69764 03/29 1,104.7¢6
69651* 03/12 48,64 69767+ 03/29 2,498.23
69652 03/05 120.00 69768 03/24 3,742 .79
69653 03/05 30.00 69769 03/26 177.50
69654  03/04 1,239.93 69771% 03/25 1,099.00
69655  03/09 360,00 69772 03/29 250.08
69656 03/05 412.18 69773  03/30 2,245.44
69657  03/04 190.00 69775* 03/26 4,192.99



UCB &

United Camberland Bank

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATION

531¢8

Mar 31, 2021

Pg 4 of G

——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in sequence —-—————-—
Check Date Amount Check Date Amount
69776 03/2% 9,187.30 193040 03/16 5,771.00
69777 03/26 17.25 193042% 03/29 451.88
69778 03/30 32.44 193043 03/02 16.72
69772 03/29 857.80 193044 03/09 1.15
69780 03/2¢% 479.85 193045 03/02 1,917.50
68781 03/30 707.82 193046 03/02 124.00
69782 03/30 710.00 193047 03/02 231.37
69783 03/29 6,150.40 193048 03/09 531,63
69784 03/26 16,699.39 193049 03/10 1,332.06
69785 03/26 14.99 193050 03/01 137.50
69787* 03/26 3,266.82 193051 03/01 328.38
69788 03/29 297.08 193052 03/26 4,569.42
69789 03/2% 549.92 193053 03/09 2,376.04
69790 03/29 2,475.66 193055* 03/15 399.61
69791 03/30 169.39 193056 03/23 3,372.50
69792 03/29 153.89 193057 03/31 30,926.00
69793 03/31 135.00 193059% 03/29 691.22
69794 03/24 389.95 193061* 03/19 3,954.86
69795 03/28 2,107.80 193062 03/22 30.58
62796 03/25 52.12 193063 03/19 310.68

192976% 03/01 14,736.56 193064 03/19 16.72
193000*% 03/01 14,368.65 193065 03/22 1.15
193014*% 03/0¢ 24.53 193066 03/16 1,917.50
193017* 03/16 5,771.00 193067 03/18 124.00
193020* 03/29 451.88 193072% 03/16 137.50
123029* 03/09% 531.63 193074* 03/31 615.53
193031* 03/10 1,332.06 193078* 03/30 201.65
193034*% 03/26 4,569.42 193080* 03/31 5,276.00
193036* 03/09 2,376.04 193086* 03/30 124.00
193037 03/08 24 .53 193087 03/31 231.37
193038 03/01 201.65 193090* 03/31 137.50
193032 03/08 3,587.50

————————————————————————————————— Other Debits - """

03/01/2021 Transter Withdrawal To DDA  XXXXX¥X1429 6;,359.158

03/01/2021

Transfer Withdrawal

ACH acccunts payable mat
03/02/2021 ACH Payment

KY TEACHERS RET

TEACH RET EMPLOYER ACHK(RS

22,363.17

95,252.33/
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03/03/2021 Transfer Withdrawal

03/03/2021 ACH Payment
Kentucky.gov

03/05/2021 ACH Payment

KY RETIRE S MEMBERSHIP MEMBERSHIP DEBITS

03/09/2021 Transfer Withdrawal

03/10/2021 ACH Payment

03/11/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
ACH payroll

03/12/2021 ACH Payment

To

To

Ky.gov KYPrsnnlODHQ

DDA

DDA

IRS USATAXPYMT Fe,d *M

03/15/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
03/15/2021 ACH Payment
03/16/2021 ACH Payment

To

DDA

AKAXKX1429

KY FINANCEFM Haalm mg-mlmb

CERS

XAKXKXKXKX1429
ati

KXKKXX1429

KYRevTXPay KYRevTXPay ﬁme W

KY TEACHERS RET TEACH RET EMPLOYER AcH K[RS

03/18/2021 Transfer Withdrawal

EFF 03/12/2021 ACH accounts payable

03/22/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
ACH accounts payable
03/23/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
ACH accounts payable
03/24/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
03/25/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
ACH accounts payable
03/26/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
ACH payroll mat
03/29/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
03/29/2021 ACH Payment
03/29/2021 ACH Payment

mat
To

mat

To

mat

DDA

DDA

IRS USATAXPYMT Fed m

03/30/2021 Transfer Withdrawal
03/31/2021 ACH Payment

To

DDA

IRS usaraxermr PG O, S .S,

03/31/2021 ACH Payment

mat

XXAKXX1429

KHAAKKL429

KYRevTXPay KyRevTXPay§H{f{ $UX

XXKXXXK1429

KY TEACHERS RET TEACH RET EMPLOYER AcH K{RS

Ath Care prem

Mar

1
<7

(umS

193,818.09
32,436.9

105, 692. 58/

43,209.9;/
61,670.8

475,703.69 0,“@3\.0%9
87,157.1¢ q‘lv()&‘ﬂ(m
299,589, 8?/%19(”0%“)

27,705.4
102,625.5

19,403.45
298,167.06
204.88

13,401.25
25.00

497,528.53

ot 5,08130(5S)
: a0, 08.44(m)

88,914.1

70, 232,73 A4 L OC)

48.14f

98,559.55/



w
w
[ay
e
(o]

UCB&

United Camberland Bank

Mar 31, 2021

Pg 6 of G

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATTON
| | Total For | Total |
| | This Period | Year—-to-Date |
e I
| Total Overdraft Fees | $ .00 | s 00 l
e e e e e et 1
| Total Returned Item Fees | S 00 | S 00
————————————————————————————— Daily Ending Balance ————————m—rr—meeme e e — e
03/01 1.00 03/11 1.00 03/23 1.00
03/02 1.00 03/12 1.00 03/24 1.00
03/03 1.00 03/15 1.00 03/25 1.00
03/04 1.00 03/16 1.00 03/26 1.00
03/05 1.00 03/18 1.00 03/29 1.00
03/08 1.00 03/19 1.00 03/30 1.00
03/09 1.00 03722 1.00 03/31 1.00
03/10 1.00
Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer be any fee or account

restricticon imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or transfers per statement
cycle for savings, money market, and GPA savings accounts. Previously,
unlimited transactions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but
this will now he extended to all transactions including telephone and online
transfers. We hope this gives you additional methods to meore easily access
your funds.
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3/24/2021

$16,206.02

3/22/2021

$1,683.96
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$441.26 3/29/2021 $98,918.03 3/30/2021
. . m"v«'f%’i’vw” » m ' Tt e A0l ‘)0 feweluomayCorey Vet Greek Gk
McCreary County Board of Education Tl 1090 02232021 00069578 R McCreary County Board of Education " 5991 0232021 00069560
Sicams, KV &t1 VO IS 0AYSEROUDATE OF R ave ) éfg};?gxwﬂ VOID 50 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
vl
$196.40

: $3,091.32
7 *Three Thousand Ninety-one Dollars and 32 Cents* 1

00069578 S _.M__ .
LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS orwd Signatre 3
of 20695 E. DOMINGUEZ 8T. A
CARSON, CA 90895 2 | .
) e R N R, R

| 100069578/ &0421057858& 05-319-8/ i
0 $3,091.32 3/1/2021

By cary  Vedke G ik
Tﬂ:’i‘éf Nardar e Nurser
McCreary County Board of Education V018 C22XZ021  0UCEISST
é;‘?’m("\‘g&' VOID ¥ DAYS FRCM DATE OF 1SSU2
Gerzaal Fund
$257.63
“Two Hurdred Fifty seven Dollars and 63 Cants*
02063557 e M .._~_M\~_. -
ALPHA OF LONDON Sborer S
v 1115 5. LAUREL RD. 2
LONDON, K 40741 N
i Ao g,
100069557/ &0421057858 05-319-8/
0 $257.63 3/11/2021
SEETT S e P
smoe Yol G 2%
\ McCreary County Board of Education 1403 0212372021 00069555

120 Raides Viay
Steams.KY 42647
General Fund

VOID 52 DAYS FHOM DATE OF ISSUE

$77.54

y “*Seventy-seven Dollars and 54 Cents* ()

d{ oy

N

The ADVERTISING SPECIALTIES LLC
dar Of 2539 REGENGY RD., SUITE 102
LEXINGTON, KY 40503

/00069555/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

00069560
BEST CHOICE SUPPLY CO.

333 MIDLAND PLACE

ON, KY 40505

! /00069560/ 80421057858 05-319-8/

0 $196.40 3/2/2021
Bt ’y;-’*ﬁg?m"’ ot B ot
eary County Board of Education 5068 0372372021 00069754
der Yiay VO #0 DAYS FROM OATE OF ISSUE
$1,019.43
8y *One Thousand Nineteen Dollars and 43 Cents*
00069754 —_— ol 88 O\ |

;gRESTRY SUPPLIERS, INC.
JACKSON, MS 39284-8307

*0006975L 12023057851
6974 $1,019.43 3/29/2021

05w3 Lqman

McCreary County Board of Education
120 Rader Way
Steams, KY 42647

General Furd

#ir *Fiva Hundred Forty-seven Dollars and 22 Cents®

00069500
97 The sgorr SUPPLIES

PO BOX 4514
ONEIDA, TH 37841

Vead eck Chad,
ot “,#E'l;‘.&‘“‘“’ Nerker Bis Namser
sl 16902 022372021 00069300

'YOID 20 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

$547.22

100069590/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

7754 $77.54 3/4/2021
- e T T e e el
?;%Cég?drz’(wg;ﬂy Board of Education v;}.ﬁ?ﬁ kDol CHAk fhree
Steams, KY 42647 0¥/1522021 193068
Payroll Fund
£231.37

"Two Hundred Thirty-one Dollars and 37 Cenls*
KHEAA

PO BOX 4869

FRANKFORT, KY 40604-4869

fotig,

00 L93068 K0LZLOS7B51205™3 LB

19306 $231.37 3/18/2021

Verdot Creck Crach

i MR ke (53 Norstac
0172612021 00069438

4 asidial
McCreary County Board of Education 5463
120 Raldee Way = - { VO 0 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

Stoams, KY 42647 H e
Gerenl Furd L .

l $82.00

fo7 Elghty Two Dollars and 00 cents ****** | )

: 00030128 _._Cﬁryf(pﬂ(\, S

o The MCDONALD'S ! oE .

der 0/ POBOX 267 : !
VHITLEY CITY, KY 42653 ;

. e

|
*000BYL 3B 1NOL2A057B50 D'ﬁ"'ilqm&“‘

2.

9590 $547.22 3/4/2021

. Bl
McCreary County Board of Education '
122 Hadit Vey
Staans, KY 42347

~eral Fund

¥ *Six Hund-ed Dollars and 00 Cents®
00C69567

34 0 Deten Cor
(2P el

Credt
% [ NS
5726 02/232021 00059387
VOD §9 DAYS FAGM DATE OF 18SUE.

$600.00

PLATEAU TERMITE & PEST CONTROL
OBERT M. SMITH

of
100069587/ &0421057058& 05-319-8/
55055 $600.00 3/1/2021
Mil-wuzmm Vandor Chack Chack
M L :»7:: ougr!zm 00063488
‘;ggavrg’coun(y Board of Education \»
Stoams, KY 47647 VOO 80 DAY FROM DATE OF 183VT
General Fund
$635.70
*Six Hundred Thirty-fivo Dollars and 70 Cents*
win (i,
o Amorican Fic Assuranco Company 1w Sgratey
of PO BOX 2!
OKLAHOMA, OK 73126-6805 _d Mﬂ%‘
= NP

100069488/ &0421057858& 05-319-8/

[Ty

69438 $82.00 3/8/2021

69488 $635.70 3/1/2021



Chack
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30701728 SRR N 5 e Rty e v A
.13
McCreary County Board of Education L 900085 0112012021 00069491 AN McCreary County Board of Education """ 3443 0222021 00069556
120 Rades Way VOID 9 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE 120 R. Way VOID 59 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Swans, KY 42647 Sl K 247
Genenal Fun '{ Ganeral Fund
$34.58 $154.10
*Thirty-four Dollars and 58 Cents* *One Hundred Fifty-four Dollars and 10 Cents*
00069491 L ANZTQLIXE D AT\ ....._k-m, 00069556 A A ™
AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATORS, u-s-w- Ira AIR-FLO PRODUGTS, INC i R
e Ot FlogLry SECURITY LIFE _d ror oot bivey 2057 d{
H PO BOX 842531 rerma—s SOMERSET, KY 42501 e S e 1)
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90084-2481 [ree e Aty
i
; /00069491/ 80421057858 05-319-8/ 100069556/ &042105785& 05-319-8/
v ~ S
69491 $34.58 3/15/2021 69556 $154.10 3/1/2021
BubdbeOuyCary  Nerdol Curk Sheck Bk BNy O Vensor Creen Creck
s So18  02u021 00069550 R e N DAx Hivéer
Mchmy County Board of Education Mccma,y County Board of Education 2017 02/23/2021 00060561
120 Ra s.KYAm? VO ) DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE VOID 90 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Goreral Fundt

%7 *Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninely Doflars and 00 Cents™

$2,690.00

00069559
BAIRD 8 BLEVINS LAW OFFICES, PLLC
o* PQ BOX 97
WHITLEY CITY, KY 42653

{ o fith w[

100069559/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

69559 $2,690.00 3/23/2021

e

fay
Steams, KY 42647
General Fund

7 *Three Hundred Twetve Dotlars and 62 Cents®
00069563
BOYD COMP.

PANY
of (FORMERLY WHAYNE SUPPLY CO.)
DEPARTMENT 8326
CAROL STREAM, IL 60122-8326

100069563/ 80421057858 05-319-8/

69563 $312.62 3/11/2021

73678031

Carey  Vendx Qua Crock
Narbac Du'e Nrmbee
6738 02/232021 00069563

YOI 80 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

$312.62

Y *One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-five Doflars and 12 Cenls®

00069568
GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.
o PO BOX 88029
CHICAGQ., IL 60680-1029

100069568/ 80421057858 05-319-8/

Btiilktl‘v?wq Verder Goncs Sk
R McCreary County Board of Education i 2576 02232021 00069568

VOD 93 DAYS FROM DATE OF 1$SUE

$1,325.12

bt
A A;“_;;NKM%.. ”

$1,071.61

(ot

Moz sizravee L

BIG M DISCOUNT " A

PO BOX 489 '

WHITLEY CITY, KY 42653 -d M

: - Aatinzessarina NP

/00069561/ &042105785& 05-319-8/
1

69561 $1,071.61 3/11/2021
i -
'\ McCreary County Board of Education & 6351 02/23/2021 00089567
120 Rades Way VOID 89 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Steams, KY 42647
i/ Geaerol Fund

$14,229.31

*Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-nine Dollars and 31 Cents® () ; 2 !

The EXTREME NETWORKS, INC. Meooracasyns
er O UEPT LA21921
PASADENA, CA 911851921 i

100069567/ &042105785& 05-319-8/
$14,229.31 3/1/2021

69567

Rk d Il
ks An'm

{ . o22a2001 - b0v69369 . |
VOID 53 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

I
Z
ﬂ
O
a
m
O
o
=
=
g
o
i<}
a
8
a
B}
=)
m
o
o
o
o
=
o
3

7
s

f - WL e el

" $1,663.43

y *One Thousand Six Hundred Sxty-three Dollars and 43 Cents*:
00069569

. HILLYARD/KENTUCKY T ME
. POBOX 802275
KANSAS CITY, MO 64160-2276

100069569/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

$1,325.12 3/1/2021

e bk B sy
i\; McCrea:;y County Board of Education """ 0035 02232021 00069571
( gfwﬁy;;r’" VOD %3 DAYS FROM DATE OF I3SUE
o Carp, =raal Fu
$1,674.00
7 *One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-four Doliars and 00 Cents* (’
00069571 LY ALA M\ o
JOHNSOH CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 5 Miaaston g
arot PALATINE, IL 60055-0320 ; 0{_ f‘ ™
tebradtptes i i
100069571/ &0421057858& 05-319-8/ 1
69571 $1,674.00 3/2/2021
q Py o Yot Qe gst
oy 4 N McCreary County Board of Education o} el e oowesrs |
b 5':’:‘:‘:1‘:;7‘-47 VO 83 LAYS FACM DATE OF LT 1
. Geverat Fe
e - $1,691.90 J
F31 *Ono Theusand Sic Hundred Macty.no Datars and 63 Cants®
"3 00C69573
e & lb‘.u,-..-
of |333 EW-OMH.ME
e SRR -_datm_mg(_

100069573/ &042105765% 05-318-8/

rnoLziosva e

/000046491964

69573 $1,691.96 3/1/2021

$1,663.43 3/2/2021

meegen Mo G ]

A\ Mchary County Board of Education el 6775 02232021 00089572 |

120 Ra'der W VOO % DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE [

Steams, KY 416" I

encral Fund v [

$50.98 :

7 *Fifty Dollars and 98 Cenls" p E

’

00069572 W\mb N we |

4 JouEs FARMSUPPLY Mecsasense _ i
der Of HI\ EV/

JORTRHWV 27 N\ /LN /KA, E

VRILEY O, kv 12653 - St we |

N 1

H
100069572/ &042105785& 05-319-8/ i
. }
69572 $50.98 3/5/2021
Ba ol Ut Cn:rl’bﬂ, '\!::;;v( C(;ﬁn .m
J” ‘\ Mcheary County Board of Education it €001 02232021 00069574

v‘ VOD 93 0AYS FROM DATE OF
smms K v.A? DAIE OF ISSUE
\¢ () Cewalfurd

Rt
= $100.00 |
 *One Hundred Dollars and 00 Cents® [
00060574
The KAPT frnired S
er Of "uzln‘e MrLLOUD &{ % |
1 J

CEN
BONLING GREEN KY 42101

h
t
100069574/ 80421057858 06-319-8/ i

69574 $100.00 3/10/2021
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\ McCraary County Board of Education

Creeh Coesh
eusrstoryory Yk 7Y MWarrbsr
nsilaa 13005 022372021 DO0GI5B4

VO:0 93 DAYS FROM DATE OF 1S5UT

@ ) $443.10

H(I;PUI\O/\UTO F’ARTS
PINE KNOT, KY 42835

Baayi L0 4 =) =R

A Joorser s arare
- ravudsyes g M

100069584/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

69584 $443.10 3/4/2021

Counn, M:‘U‘QI)I’M '\;’_ ta:]t’i c-:«l
3 Ed 1 1) "
£7 \; _McCreary.County Board of. ety 7030 0212372021 00069588
Reider Viny

00069588
REAL OT SOLUTIONS, INC.
1517 PACKER AVE., STE, 100
PHILACELPHIA, PA 19145

VOID §3 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

$701.68

“»e

100069588/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

mdswva
__d{ 'KM%“"’
Amr‘mn

69588 $701.68 3/4/2021

i N e e 1 e o
cCreary County Board of Education ", * . 2481 02232021 00069586
120 Roxder Vay VOO 80 DAYS FROM DATE OF 133UE

OFFICED(POT 3
PO BOX 83040
CHICAGO, IL 60650-1040

B VE L

100069586/ 80421057858 05-319-8/
69586 $2,528.35 3/2/2021

i - )
% McCreary County Board of Education 6181 02232021 00069589
120 Ralder Wa VOI0 99 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

Y
Steams. KY 42647
Genersl Fund

$50.86
7 *Fifty Dollacs and 86 Cenls®
00069589 PO ) A _—

RICOH USA, INC 100 Spraney
of PO BOX 802815
CHICAGO, IL 60620-2815 ) . 4 :
” Aratiet S aan TP

E /00069589/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

69589 $50.86 3/1/2021

oy l:('.mq;‘"" eodet B i Bakeliecriy coyy Nonde ok e,
McCroary County Board of Education "~ 4131 02232021 00069591 \‘ McCreary County Board of Education "' 383 0232021 00069592
120 Rider Way VOID 99 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE 120 Ra'dar VOID %3 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Steams, KY 42647 Steams, K‘l 41647 W
General Fuad ¢y General Fund
$260.00 $215.00
y “TwoHundred Sixty Dollars and 00 Cents” a0 xgag *“Two Hundred Fifteen Dollars and 00 Cents” ]
SGT. JOE'S cusisa e S(NERSET uURNson GARAGE DOOR -wwsqw |
285 PARKERS MiLLWAY e OF 703 MONTICELLO ST.
SOMERSET, KY 42603 d{ /, i - SOHERSET KY 42501
niroied Syuans i R ‘ Ameesnitypain o
100069591/ &042105785& 05-319-8/ 100069592/ &042105785& 05-319-8/
69591 5$260.00 3/2/2021 69592 $215.00 3/2/2021
Rak LGy Cory m cn'ff.‘ ‘3;?; ! Oirael w‘ei iy Conrer ’\’\:f:' %ﬁ‘ ‘.ﬁfg"
& N . &
\ McCreary County Board of Education Al 5789 02232021 0005593 McCreary County Board of Education > "' 10034 0272372021 00060504
120 Raider Way 'VOID 93 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE 120 Rader VOID 52 DAYS FROM OATE OF ISSUE
Steams, KY 42647 Steams, KY 42647
Censral Fued
$75.00 . $1,218.08
7 *Seventy-five Dollars and 00 Cents* 27 *One Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Dollzrs and 08 Cents® (,
SOUTH KV ELECINSPECTIONS LLC s ! o SOUTH IDIWAY SUPPLY. INC. Missarsamrn
r ot 2525 OLD MT. VERN ror 68 S. HWY 27
RON EGLING _____d{ AU awr_nsu KY 42501 d{ (I MW | V.
SOMERSET, KY 42503 pratrrereiny e | o up
100069593/ &042105785& 05-319-8/ ’ 100069594/ &042105785& 05-319-8/
1
1
69593 $75.00 3/22/2021 69594 $1,218.08 3/1/2021
Cxidiktincany Mookl iy vy oxte wE’X'WI b B o
.\‘ McCreary County Board of Education AL 16007 021232021 00059556 McCroary County Board of Education """ 6562 02232021 (00069597
120 Raider VOID $0 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUC. 120 Raider Woy VOO $2 DAYS FROM DATE OF J35UE
S Rk smt7 Somaisabar
[ GeraealFud Gonesal Furd Cﬁ
T y
$374.90 i $65.00

(onepan it

SOUTHERN STATES
SOM RS"T COOP INC.

Meciidegorm
,__a{wmmmq(_

Atz Toasrs

'/00069596/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

37 *Sixty-five Dollars and 00 Cenls* ()
) 00069597 N Eﬁ#\

MP

muw STEPHENS Macrmszguia

EPHENS LP GAS
PDUOXOZ 5 A A_KIMG .
PINE KNOT, KY 42635 - o . up

I00069597/ &042105785& 05~319 8/

| \ . Ve

69596 $374.90 3/1/2021

69597 $65.00 3/1/2021

k\d@;ﬁt&ﬁ ,‘ﬁ;ﬂl Qs ) "'%.' u-«v&lu‘?'(wy Yintie G (et k
'\ M(:Crea:y County Board of Education 6606 02/23/2021 00QC9598 “\‘ Mchary County Board of Education 7" 13052 0201912021  0006UG04
;ZD Ralder W VOID 50 DAYS FROM DATE OF isSuE 120 Roide VOID 90 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
mms.tngsn Steans, KY Azcn
{7 Ganoral Fund 4) GereriFurd
&
$87.39 ) $24.00
v *Elghty-seven Dollars and 39 Cents (’W . 3 g ! 7 *Twenty-four Dollars and 00 Cenls®
MP ¥

TERGHERS IAY TEXGHIRS Akt The HCCREARY CO. COURT CLERK u,,....s;,w.

75 REMJTANCEDR. ol ERIC PAVAES

OCFPT. 8759 e VIHITLEY CITY, KY 42653 R ——-m-

CHICAGO,'L 60875-6159 AParzed Syaue & A.i‘nm&"\-'
100069598/ 8042105785& 05-319-8/ 100069604/ &042105785& 05-319-8/ <

69598 $87.39 3/2/2021

69604 $24.00 3/3/2021
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Bork of Lk Crusy Ceurty Verdor Qe Check

Nuamber Dats MNantar
\ McCreary County Board of Education At 7051 02112021 00069607
120 Raicler Way

VOD 92 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

$315.00

__Jamu_%”

y *Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars and 00 Cenls”

00069607
SOMERSET WRESTUNG CLUB

o 640 PISGAH CHURCH RD.

SOMERSET, KY 42503

100069607/ 8042106785& 05-319-8/

. L . Eask Oy Cariy Vendot ek Creck
i, \ McCreary County Board of Education "% 5110 021972021 00069611

120 Raider Way VOID %0 OAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

$600.00

*Six Hundred Dotlars and 00 Cents* p &
00069611 N Lﬁﬂ\
Do USPOSTOFFICE - . . - Hrcasyan up

© STEARNS, KY 42647 o é{ M 218k
. Astoreat Bgraree - Me.

T
Q

100069611/ &042105785& 05-319-8/

69607 $315.00 3/4/2021 69611 $600.00 3/1/2021
b= Al m G we * e Evh ey Costy xl::: ek ook
‘ﬁt MchawryyCounty Board of Education "% 7054 022572021 00069645 4 \ McCreary County Board of Education nsitat 5050 02252021  0COCOGAG,
Sleoms KY 12547 VOR $4 DAY FROM DATE OF MAUE R _ YOI 50 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
) I, \ Y Geaenl Fud . R . o o .
$125.00 : O S A S %% % /-

D
‘e

e AT&T g
ot PO BOX 105503 : 5 55
' ATLANTA, GA 30348-5503 } e 34

“Twealy-ihice Dellars and 35 Conts* . 1

*0006[6LS"® COLZLI0S57858 05%339mae *000696NLE™ KDL 2105785 05™349+8
69645 $125.00 3/5/2021 69646 $3,285.78 3/5/2021
i v osa T p{i’v“;?. N Milk(‘n'%au—" Yande Qe
MCCreary Counly Boar 00085 021252021 00069647 . McCreary County Board of Education ~*" 5798 02252021 00069648
VOID 53 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE 120 Rader Way VOID 99 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
5"‘""-""‘5‘7 < Steans, KY 42647
Fuy , o o Goneral Fued
s i, & ' 3 $1,804.90

5 *One Thousand Eight Hundred Four Do'lars and 90 Cents*
i 00069847
[ ﬁ}/gsvsnnao PARTY ADINSTRATORS = T 00069648 ___-_(’A‘:LA@Z{;_ / e
s Fmsurvsscunm UFE the e s s T AY 27
o LOSANGELES,CAE00p42401 - . SOMERSET, KY 42501 N o
"1 PO00GAELTY NOLZIOS7ASHE  OSw3iGwEe
H i *DOO6SELA® 1OL2A0S7A5E O5=3Lqmar
69647 $23.35 3/10/2021 69648 $1,804.90 3/8/2021
£ SN e W G2 SR R i 1 Y
Mcheary County Board of Educntlon PR, %0013 02252021 00069049 Mcc”a,y County Board of Education """ "5 | oorsiaer co0ce3E:
. " VOUD 94 DAYS FROM DAYE OF 185UE 120 Rasd m" DAYS FROM DATE CFIBSUE
§\=II\S. (it ; , e
Generul Furd e g A T .. Gt Geaeral Fund . i
) . 1T S 110X I D.‘-/ ' $48.64
*Six Hundred Eleven Dolfars and 81 Cents® -7 ¢ 57 ; v *Forty-elght Dollars and 64 Cents* ! .
) f k
o 00069649 *_ﬁﬁ.ﬂ\ - ! 00069651 M’Y_\_M_\__“,
B ths | E ALCAREFLUS,INC. . 7 %, v v P07 Lo e Syam SR 4 COREY KEITH * 3 oot Sywise b
b Of BOX 6301 s - A 275 RIVER RUN DR i
: EncInsaT. Ot as263 0114 J . / UANCASTER, KY 40444 M.
Pt Zo53L0s9 i [Py I B : o P e N
®000B9ELS vOL2L0S57850 05w3ig~aa |1 #000BAGS I KOL 2057850 é‘lﬁ"'alq“'ﬂh' ‘
LS i
69649 S$611.81 3/26/2021 69651 $48.64 3/12/2021
| L egmew fmE o g ) g
‘ e e ﬁ\ McCreary County Board of Education ' 6016 022512021 : 00060653
“'"“‘i?,“‘"’ prieid B ;ﬁ‘m KY oy VOO 03 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
\. Mccrean? Counly Board of Education "' 7052 02252021 Vo Carcedy S Fond
‘NNW VOIO 39 DAYS FROM DATE OF BSUE .
omahm : $30.00
$120.00 *Thirly Dollars ard 00 Cents’ (,
00069653 g

*0ne Hundred Twenty Dotiars and 00 Cents*
00059052 MM__"
n HOX CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL i s
o O ORHTHER WY
BARBOURWILLE, KY 40606
Asorasd Seyuney up

DS=3)29=8%

“DOOBIES 2 1OL2L057850
69652 $120.00 3/5/2021

f Bk dukesnay Casy Voedor
\ McCreary County Board of Education ‘?‘fg'l..‘! du
120 Radac Vi

..‘sgr;tvnowcs
| PITTSBURG, PA15250-7687 1 ¢

w0 e

Y0006965L® 0L 2L057850 D5« 3 LGwan"

69654 $1,239.93 3/4/2021

PHI AIR MEDICAL, LLC

: - Mesadepse .,
ARG X% : Alino_Kiid,..
DALLAS, TX 76373-1826 7 %
. TN et ¢ f)S 7 MP
o J

“O00BGE5I® 1HOL2ADSTBSIZ  D5w3AGmaw #0000003000¢
69653 $30.00 3/5/2021
72N e g iTE e on
(7 McCreary County Board of Education 5110 02252021 00069655
;mv\:;av VOIO 89 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
F j General Fund
Nzt $360.00
r *Three Nundred Sixly Dollars and 00 Cenls*
. 00069655 U o
n. Usp%s;omcs R ] s ue
;' 0. STEARNS, kY 42647 . & d{ : -
' . . Y s - f] e i
i
¥DOOBSBSS 0L 2M057851 O5™319=8 I
1

69655 $360.00 3/9/2021
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\ l‘\j()cma\zy County Board of Education i 1427 02252021 1 0006656 - \ gDcRCreary County Board of Education §53 02/25/2021 00069957
Siaxns szg,u VOID 40 DAYS FROM DATE OF SSUE Smm:.demv VOID $0 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
,/ Gonaral Fund o i . /7 Cenetal Fund
) : . €T N gt I $190,00
y *Fout Hundred Twolva Dollars and 18 Cents* : Lig ¢ *One Hundred Ninety Dollars and 00 Cents®
pML(W\ M_\_‘ o 00069657 MW\ o
WALHART COMMUNITY BRC i eret I S T ue VAYNE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL dovacsyat
rOf POBOX P ! 2 KENNY DAVIS BLVD.
e d{ ; MONTICELLO, KY 42633 d{ A, A
o 4 4 ""'"P i Ppcuet Sptae i
NO00BIBSE 120L 20578518 05%3Lqwan *O0006RES?# KNOL2LOS?ES5N ase3Lqwar
9656 $412.18 3/5/2021 69657 $190.00 3/4/2021
Disk L Crnay Courty .\Ea c&cg: m ' . s .: : ‘ ;lﬂd“. £ o w ol ‘»cj,."“;«” :
k\ Mccrealy County Board of Education R 2838 031172021 00069663 Mcha‘%County Board.of Education "3’“’7”‘ 700069664, 7
120 Ra: VO 82 DAYS FROM DATE OF SSUE 120 Rex * 'DAYS FROM DATE OF 133UE

Sz, KY 4647
\A\Wecare gy Gereral Fund
<

$872.90
y *Eight Hundred Seventy-two Dollars and €0 Cents*

3 00069663 b -u,,
B o ACGESS CABLE TELEVISION Jeers ey

Heer O PO BOX 4005
- WEST SOMERSET, KY 42564-4005

_.-.._..- AR o pp

JuSherhey

Steams, KY 42647
General Fund

PR IR
‘i

W S , 00089664 -\ n up.
JALLDATA R g e BT S e : 3
PO BOX 848379 20y P o ’ : 'S it
DALLAS TX752e4-8379 ., i LI

Yeove VoL, ¥ ey 4t T Netcheed Sipae ke

00069663 1HOL2L057851 DETESE LT

69663 $872.90 3/16/2021

Barnef| ugai?yc;m m rb':‘:x Nm.
Teidaat fator
McCreary County Board of Education 2088 0Y11/2021 00059665
' steams. KY <26¢7

VOID 3 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUT
General Furd

$7,278.36

‘Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-eight Dollars and 36 Cents* () ; 5 !

The CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

MNP

Mecaaeran

A PO BOX 1200

O WNITLEY CIiY, Ky 42653 d M / }
Aereriod§ e B ¥

"O0O0B9B&S" KOLZI0S57B50 DELERELY: Ly

“OO0EREELY LOL2A0578510

69664 $975.00 3/16/2021

0OSm3Lquae

Vard ko
i N ou o °§°",?rc"" N!J_ o %:,, Check

mbet
\; McCreary County Board of Edutation s 891 oMz 00069665
;331’::; KY 42547 VOO #) DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
fj Geceral Furg
K ’ 0 $40.00
*Forty Dol'ars and 00 Cents*

00069566 MW}M___,W

HARRISON CO. WRESTLING -
of . 269 EDUCATION DR. .
CYNTHIANA, KY 41031

! #O000BAGEER 1HOL2LOSRA O5=319=8e"

69665 $7,278.36 3/23/2021

1 _
69666 $40.00 3/23/2021

& g iy S A G fia [ 'm‘:;.’:z oy Veotsr Gk Shest
N\ McCreary County Board of Educatlion "> 7031 OV11/2021 00060567 McCreary County Board of Education nekal 10003 01172021 CO060368
120 Raider Way g VOO 90 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE 120 Raider Way VO3 50 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Sieans, KY 42617 - Steanz kY 4 o a7
cae
b, $6.00 $1,331.79
o
*Six Do'lars and 00 Cents* E o ly *One Thausand Three Hundred Thidy-one Dolfars and 70 Cents®
& = Pm@vx{ﬁﬂ\ it
KY STATE TREASURER o m"‘r‘“ N w v MCcCREARY CO, SHERIFF DEPARTHMENT i kv i
BRVER HECORDS \ ot PO BOX 627 H
St CHRS TORNER THIREY TR Ry 4205 ——— (A WA MU
B .. _ _ . SOMERSET, Kv-17=»m' e e B e m_""'_‘f‘_”ﬂ‘f_‘f‘_ Y/ J— . Aroramisgutes -
! *00069667 1X0L 20057850 aSm3LqmBe #O00BALGA 120L A0S 7BSE D5m3Lquan
L |
69667 $6.00 3/26/2021 69668 $1,331.79 3/18/2021
e JOE G @R ooy Nof @R 2
\ McCroary County Board of Education """ 6181  OVI1/2021 00069670 "\ McCroary County Board of Education ¥ 6002 031172021  0OAGIGTH
120 Reder VO $0 DAYS FAOM DATE OF I88UE 120 Rader V0i0 33 DAYS FROM DATE OF tSSU2
l stens. gy 2647 B A, i(;:::l,;mzw
General Fund -
&
Prace Vo
$411.51 $2,935.90
*Four Hundred Eleven Dollars and 51 Cents* (’ 17 *Two Thousand Nina Hundred Thity-five Dollars and 90 Cenls®
00069670 g m#\ 00069671 —— URMA YV LRI
The RICOH USA, INC Mecriotsran o e RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS e e e
o PO BOX 802815 1 or RIVERSICE ASSESSMENTS, LLC %
CHICAGO, I 60680-2815 - - - WA
i Ty, B c"‘°"°°- WL 6oa74:5058 N evoh e L4
| 00069670 nOL23057B5N 05%3}19=8% i wOOOBY9E 7% 150L 2 LOG?8B G EEERL LY
‘
69670 $411.51 3/16/2021 69671 $2,935.90 3/15/2021
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McGroary County Board of Education e a7 0V2302021 000699 ) McGreary County Board of Education ekl 3675 0232021 00069792

120 Raker VOD 80 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE V010 83 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Steems, KY 42511 smm KY 12647
Genaral H

General Fund

$169.39 $153.89

v *One Hundred Sixty-nine Dolfars and 39 Cents* () 7 *One Hundred Fifty-theee Dollars and 89 Cents® i
00069791 J L2V AR ,m#\ P ; 00069702 .,A.-__(,M{:&Q'Mﬁxmn Me
VALLEY FARM EOUIPMENT INC. Mesucisimate B he VOLUNTEER REGIONAL LANDFILL nan ¥
rof 8160 NORT A Bcbr Of PO BOX6210
SCIENCE HlLL KY ‘2553 ONEIDA, TN 37841
I e e e e

|
|

*000BS?79 4 KNOL2 L0578 5N 05m3Lgmant »0oos979 s NOL2L057850 05%319~8«
69791 $169.39 3/30/2021 69792 $153.89 3/29/2021
T T —
eondonycory Vb g ol ductmyeany Vit Rt firecay
\‘ Mcc"‘a'y County Board of Education P e it (omer MoCroary County Board of Education BTG 7059 ON197021 00069794
VO 3 DAYS FROM DATE OF 1SSUE 120 Rakder VOO $9 DAYS FROM DATE OF 135UT
ol Sy LS e
Geneaal Fund General Fund
$135.00 $389.95
vy *One Hundred Thity-five Doflars and 00 Cents* () : ! ! 7 *Theee Hundred Eighly-nine Do'lars and 95 Cen's® () m#\
00069793 M/Kw\ Mp 00069794 W/)KLZV\ e
he RICKY STEPHENS F e DROOKSHIRE INN s
der O STEPHERS LP GAS fer 01 20650, 40 BLACKLOG RO.
PO BOX 102 .. INEZ KY 4 R N e
PINE KNOT, KY 42635 sl 3 srsesct B oty
#0D0BY 7493 120421057850 05w3Lqman WwOOOEI?GLM 120L 2 A057B 51 05%3Lqwas
69793 $135.00 3/31/2021 69794 $389.95 3/24/2021
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g, : Mgy ot G g I = A
K McCroary County Board of Education 5029 0V19/2021 00069795 MctharyCountyBoardofEducatlcm e 072 03192027 0069798
20 Reider von»nusuounr:onuue — TZORICr VI, T vor TROM DATEUFISSUE
Slum!l.;(:‘:?ﬁﬂ Scws.KYltGJI
We Care,
i $52.42

“Two Thousand One Hundred Seven Dollars and 80 Cents*.
00069795

7 *Fifty-two Dolfars and 12 Cenls” i

I}
00069796 f .__........ =it | b 0

e FERRELLGAS s COREY KEI
of . POBOX 173340 75 RIV N DR.
o DENVER, CO 60“7'39‘0 . e _EA?(@ASEY‘JR{.KYDMMM ;
*000697?95%® 120L 20057858 05m3Lqmaw MOOOG6S 796 1304, 24057851 o5"3L9mBs
69795 $2,107.80 3/29/2021 69796 $52.12 3/25/2021
- - | McCroary Gounty Board of Education “‘ﬂ“”" cetie | CRakilerbi
Gadutuycay  CrockDate  Check Humber ggms o ? , 01292021 193000
McCroavly County Board of Education "\, oilioret 192010 Payrali Fund \»
120 Ralder Wy » »
Stearns, KY 42647
Payrol Fund
$14,736.56 $14,368.65
*Fourtoen Thousand Threa Hundred Sixfy-eight Doltars and 65 Cents*
Pay  Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and 56 cents ***Y American Fidelity Assurance Company W
%k PO BOX 268805 e AN — e
Ordor OF American Fidelity Assurance Company T et OKLAHOMA, OK 73126-8805 d{
. gy, m%_,, ' T Aoty
POOLG2976% KOL2ROSTB5E  D5w3 pquas 00193000 1204 24057851053 LGmEs

192976 $14,736.56 3/1/2021 193000 $14,368.65 3/1/2021

B0 01 kU ey Lasry
Whoy wr

McCreary County Board of Education

e o ‘ | .
?;?er?ézr%s:;w Board of Educatio e T CheckDate | Check Number § 120 Raider Way e Check Dato Chesk Numser
_Steams, KY 42647 021572024 193014 i Steams, KY 42647 0152021 193017
Payroll Fund Payroll Fund AN ’)\ k
I:
$2453 §5,771.00 i
“Twenty-four Dollars and 53 Cents* 1 *Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-one Dollars and 09 Cents” £
FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE {) American Fidelfy Assurance Company M\
36788 EAGLE WAY RV AAY Y DEPTOG-0267 e MU U

CHICAGO, IL: 60678 z AFA-ANNUITY PREMIUM TRUST
At Kiig, H OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 731960267 %W kg,

A tgese U Gt O

03715720217 03:457Av

001930 0L 20LR21L057B51:05m3 L qw»aw +#0000002L 534 #00 L9307« 0L 20057850053 19=a0
193014 $24.53 3/9/2021 193017 $5,771.00 3/16/2021
™ TG G
: ?!&)C'rz-;?drz‘%?:;ty Bonrd of Education — FXUEGAST osts  Check Nunber ary County Board of Education __ * WX o i chedpiber
Steams, KY 42647 | 1 . 020152021 193020 g" R"‘d;’('YV:;w 02152021 193029
: Payroll Fund : et g ; oo 4. .
yroltFurd j bl
s, i i iz g A
; T3 A 18 SEoE $451.88 $531.63
Pay *Four Hun&u%! Fifty-ono Doliars and 88 Cents* o . *Five Hundred Thirty-one Dollars arnd 63 Cents*
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT CM%W\ LEGAL SHIELD &w/&\r\ W\ .
PO BOX 305970 , o A s b e MU
! NASHVILLE, TN 372305970 ! .~~~ j d{ ADA, OK 74821-6902
* ' ] m‘n:swm' ST —
00 L3020 1KNOLR2L0S785105w3 }qmam #00193029" 0L 2305785E053 15 +8"
S s ]
193020 $451.88 3/29/2021 193029 $531.63 3/9/2021

Mcc'earyCoumyBonmatEdumlan R e Y =
120 Raide PP LR, ol o ; 120 Raider Way ok Humber
. Steams, KY42&1 W § 0¥ W EERNEIEN G o Steams, KY 42647 02/15/2021 193034
Pay_mu Fund L : s O 5. . Payroll Fund 5
'. oy - .
) 4 . $4,569.42

B 'Four Ihmsam) Fiva Hundred 'xley«n\m Dollars and 47 Conlc.'

DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. CMUﬁW\ W\
PO BOX 630114 ) ) R e oot | B S p R

_CINCINN/\‘II OH 452630114 °

AVEsIs mmo FARTY ADMINISTRATORS, ING.
POBOX 842631
! Losmq&es,‘c&soouq_wy ;

£ -lduam# a:s*wq

i
| '00193031¢ 10L2A05 7SS 3 LqwE
it

|
i 00393034 0L 200578512053 kgt
)

193031 $1,332.06 3/10/2021 193034 $4,569.42 3/26/2021
?ff&ii:”ér%;';‘" Boped of Educetion TUEEATY cheaDste ik Number : :ﬂz%c’;ea?dry C‘z:;\(y Board of Education “‘*"\;‘E:‘:‘““’" ‘u;:k;;; - G»;dr:mbe( R E
Steams, KY 42647 o202y 19003 Stearns, KY 42647 020021 183097
Payroll Fund Payroll Fund )

$2,376.04 §24.53:

*“Twenty-four Dollars and 63 Cenls® i
FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANGE
36788 EAGLE WAY —— W— i

CHICAGO, IL. 60678
A twon. Kiig,

Al speare U

“Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-six Dollars and 04 Cents®

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY M{W\ !ﬁ#\
PO BOX 830 Rt ] e

WACO, TX 76703-0830

W00 M93036% 1204 250578512053 b Gwa" ®00L93037 £0LR2I05785105"3 198w A000000 20,532

193036 $2,376.04 3/9/2021 193037 $24.53 3/9/2021
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00133043 0L 21057851053 198

“001

193044

TIXT IO, R NG -
idzco(:é?é}elﬁe:;ty Board of Education v ""”b}xt?m CheckDats - Check Hurder ltg%c&i?zr%g:my Board of Education TN ChckDato Creck thmver
Steamns, KY 42647 0212512021 193038 Stearns, KY 42&17 0272612021 193039
: _‘Payloﬂ Fund $ 5 Payroll Fund
1 Y e
i 4
tﬂ J $201.65 §3,587.50
1 .
H +Two Hundred Ona Dollars and 65 Ceats® B § *Three Thousand Fve Hundred Eighly-seven Dollars and 50 Cenls*
H : McCREARY CO. BOARD OF ED. MW\ i KY STATE TREASURER .t/
Bl ¢~ GENERALFUND : sl S e DEFERRED COMP. AUTHORITY My o1
¥+ 120 RAIDER WAY ! 4 501 HIGH ST., 2nd FLOOR
H " sTearas, kv 4ess7 g = Ao g, 5 FRANKFORT, KY 40601 d{ {UMM(_ Kvlu},
1 i ) e e t e e 0
00493038 WOL21L057851005»3 198 00193038 1204, 210578515053 Lq=Be
193038 $201.65 3/1/2021 193039 $3,587.50 3/8/2021
= ————= BTguG g
%%Cglzgﬁz:;\ty Board of Education e '.11: ok O CheckAuber { : ’Azco(Zre?dry CounlvBoard of Education whie & ChockDate  Check Numbsr
Stearns. KY 42647 022622021 193040 Steams, KY 42647 - 0272872021 193042
Payroll Fund Ao ! Payroll Fund .
B N i
! = . .
$5,771.00 1 e 2 S . ’ 5451.88
*Five Thousand Seven Hundred Scventy-one Dollars and 00 Cenls* *Four Hundrad Fifty-one Dollars and 88 Cenls* |« )
Arrerican Ficelty Assurance Company ch_yﬁ’yV\ { AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT &
DEPT 98-0267 A | e Mt A ] PO BOX 305970 IR m e YT
AFA-ANNUITY PREMIUM TRUST 3 {NASHVILLE, TN 37230-5970 ot . . ’
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73196-0267 i : . &3 “ A
Bt v Na,:‘_;:' ooy ;
I 03/15/2021° 03145 AT T { ——
w00 L930L0» wOL2AOST7A512053 A qmEw ! “OO0 L9304 20 OL2A0S7H851:06% 3 L=
{ |
J
193040 $5,771.00 3/16/2021 193042 $451.88 3/29/2021
T En T = T =
:ﬁzzcrr{;agﬁg::w Board of Education “n ’;',’Es: " Checktise.  Choticmibec :J(zcocrlzcadrz counly Board of Educalion B "':Z"ﬁ‘“ il Bk it
Stearns, KY 42647 02262021 193043 Steams, KY 42647 0212672021 193024
Payroll Fund Payre'l Fund
§16.72 $1.15
Pay *Sixteen Dollars and 72 Cents* *One Dollars and 15 Cenls* A
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS. CO. W RON.WESLEY R TIPTON Lb
PO BOX 903 = M s PO BOX 1284 v mﬁkﬂ\ e
i COLUMBIA, SC 29202-0903 : CORBIN, KY 40702 o{
|
] i et Sopais”

F30LLe 0L 210578512053 kqman

$1.15 3/9/2021

193043 $16.72 3/2/2021
MeCreary County Board of Education ™5™ checvose vk tmber
Stearns, KY 4264 0272612021 193045
Payroll Fund
$1,917.50

*One Theusand Nine Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 50 Cents”
COMMONWEALTH CREDIT UNION
PO BOX 970

FRANKFORT, KY 40801-0978

gt
4%% Sy

#*00 k93045 KOL 21057855053 1qmaw

Pay

Check l):lte
0272812021

(.chk Hrrbe«
193040

McGreary County Board of Education
120 Raider Way

Steams, KY 42647

Payroll Fund

[y
ke

§124.00
‘One Hundred Twenly-four Do'lars and 09 Cenls* :

CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE - EDKY W
PO BOX 1766 v UIVARIVMOAEN e
MEMPHIS, TN 38101-1766 i

Ao kg,

#dverd Sy an

w00 193046 1LOL2LO57851208m 3 LqwBr

193045 $1,917.50 3/2/2021
eEr Gy Bona e R et Gkt
Steams, KY 42647 027262021 193047
Payro'l Fund
$231.37

*Two Hundred Thirty-one Dollars and 37 Cents*®
KHEAA

PO BOX 4869

FRANKFORT, KY 40604-4869

“#001930L 7 120L2LOS?BSIOS™ 3 A B

3/2/2021

193047

$231.37

“One Thowsand Three Huodred Thity-two Doflars and 06 Cents®

AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATORS, INC W o
T T TR AT

:  POBOX842531 - S
' * RasKing,

LOS ANGELES, CA 90084-2481

ARLIRET 0

DRl -y
Mc(:é;uy County Boafd of Education g -Chbex Dnta - < [
teams, KYd?GdT s 02/26r2021 . 193049 !
Payroli Fund
©§133206 .

]
. E “0O0 93069 BOL2ROSPB5NO0S~3 Lgwan
H

193049 $1,332.06 3/10/2021

193046

003

$124.00

3/2/2021

193048

h Coun y Board of Education ‘""v,.;.‘bi;v_‘!“_’ ” Chack Date okl
120 021 103018
stwm KY b7 T 021202
Fund 74
il
$531.63
*Five Hund-ed Thirty-one Dellars and 63 Cants®
LEGAL SHIELD -cll‘“’@\’\ W\ .
PO BOX 2629 dMeidsforee
ADA, OK 74821-9902 d{ I
q30LB" 10L 2105785053198
$531.63 3/9/2021
McCreal County Board of Education i B o T
120 Raichr Way L Rex Date Check Nuber . !
Steams, KY 42647 ' ¢ 0272612021 193050 i
. Payroll Fund i RSN ‘ : P L

*One Hundred Thirly seven Doilars and 50 Cents*
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT
PO BOX 305200

NASHVILLE, TN 37229

| D0 93050« ©OL L0578 512053 Lgman

193050

$137.50 3/1/2021
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MccmaryCoumy Board of Education e s Gk N § o McCrearyCounly Roard odeucxllan R =5 Sk | G it
120 Ra'der Way = g}mz“‘ i ‘3"“;;%"1““' ‘ 120 Raidec Way - RN £k CheckUala— Chece NMumacr
Steamns, KY 42647 . X :-1 , _Steams, Ky,;w e ‘. : 0272612021 193052

. Payrolf Fun .. e . “ Payroll Fund *

$328.38 " $4,560.42

*Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-ino Dollors and 42 Cents*

£ M 357192
) DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. : W W\
PO BOX 630114 T = 0 - e

* “Three Hundred Twenty-eight Dollars and 38 Cents* - 1
LLOYD & McDANIEL, PLC (’#
PO BOX 23308 e WP

_ LOUFSVILLE, KY 40223-0200

. CINCINNATI, OH ASZGJ«OIM . W

I‘Wdu.# mhavf

0D L9305 4" (0% 2L05P8512057 3 Lqman 00193052 0L Z2LOSYB 512053 LqwBW

193051 $328.38 3/1/2021 o o 193052 $4,569.42 3/26/2021
Ny R Sunty Roard STEcucation WA cneckDua  Claca Number NcCroary County Board of Educalion  © Sl conkonte  Chesetivraer 3
s et i o Fh SamomE
. Payroll Fund “Payroll Fund |

Lo ARy 00
$2,376.04 $399.61

*Three Hundred Ninety-nine Dotllars and 61 Cents”

McCREARY CO. BOARD OF ED. "M ( L @#\
B ¥ ]

GENERAL FUND
120 RAIDER WAY

Pay *Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-six Dollars and 04 Centa”

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY W
PO BOX 830 DR ASVES B : 1

WACO, TX 76703-0830
STEARNS, KY 42647 ,)( WM
‘5M33%7 B N Fene b 0
“00393053 1XOL21L05785105™3 L9maw »00L93055* 1OL2L057851:05%3 bawE
193053 $2,376.04 3/9/2021 193055 $399.61 3/15/2021
l\ll:lllfn ( UREEnRehERE L Tk o e vy Courty
:.%Cgaidrzggg;ﬂy Board of Education "!"5’! Y e Chekikabe :.\zgc'rzc;?drz'%:;ty Board of Education ’".mm Y kv Ehib R
Steams, KY 42647 ous202 103058 Steams, KY 42647 \o 03/1572021 103057
Payroll Fund Payto'l Fund W I/
$3.372.50 ¢ $30,926 Co
*Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-two Dollars and 50 Cents™ Pay *Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-six Dollars and 00 Cents®
KY STATE TREASURER American Fidefity Assurance Company
DEFERRED COMP. AUTHORITY AT u"ﬁm@#\ S DEPTOG0207 e W‘*w ey
501 HIGH 8T., 2nd FLOOR AFA-ANNUITY PREMIUM TRUST
FRANKFORT, KY 40601 %W Mg’ OXLAHQOMA CITY, OK 73196.0267 AW(_ m
B o Feiovraetay 1

- : - e

2021 02:57 Av

"00L93056% #0L 2305 785505%3 4 man 00193057 130LZ30578506% 3 Lqwae

193056 $3,372.50 3/23/2021 193057 $30,926.00 3/31/2021

2 N\l Gy Bosdaiucaion YL " rsone i Ve ey Bosd o ducson an G
Steams, KY 42647 oinerot 193059 Steams, KY 42647 031152021 193061
Payrell Fund Payroll Fund

KC 0956000000 - B1-00 (64168 )
Balt+ OQDOO'] ~ 8547.22 (10835)ks0122

'Six Murdred Ninety-one Dollars ard 22 Cents*

TRANSAMERICA PREMIER LIFE INS. CO.
4333 EDGEWOOD RD. NE e e U TR e
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 524990001

$3,954.86
*Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-four Dollars and 86 Certs*®

KY EDUCATION ASSOGIATION M#_\
PO BOX 1247 Rew sieini ()ﬂu‘lm e

FRANKFORT, KY 40602-1247 o

. S Kpg,

e
®00L93059" 120L2L0S7B5205%3 LIwBe : {
: 00 49306 " KOLZIDS?RSICS= 3 A]wA ;
v
193059 $691.22 3/29/2021 193061 $3,954.86 3/19/2021
. P Ty L R - - - T T Jry ety ey . S P o
120 Rador V?ny‘y of Education B3N CheckDate  Check Sumber R i"z‘o%‘é?c’!fis‘i:y"" Board of Edueation e T o ackiols Bl Norkine
Sloams, KY 4Zcs2 ovivEn e Stearns, KY 42647 ovis202 192083
Payroll Fund / Payroll Fund
s
$30.58 $310.68
K';r;t\y Dollars and 58 Cents*® Pay *Theee Hundred Ten Da'laes and 68 Cents*
KESPA
87 C. MICHAEL DAVENPORT BLVD, o= W PO BOX 1247 e C&umﬁ#\ Bes
FRANKFORT,KY 40601 FRANKFORT,KY 40602 e
, .4,“,7,".‘3“%
= Eoi wew EBE 5 3 el - |
®003193062" #DL2L0S7B5005™3 bqwa™ 00193063 0L 2105785053 b9wEn !
193062 $30.58 3/22/2021 193063 $310.68 3/19/2021
T AN rasrs Parirts Baned A8 Bdiinablam TP I Ty Torfy S e e AN SO ey e o2 ~ il
ey Sy Bomrdof Evenion T oo ek o N Sy Board of Al e
Stearns, KY 42647 03152024 193064 Steams, KY 42647 03152021 193065
Payroll Fund Payroll Fund
: $1672 L . . . S115
@ Pay *Sxteen Dollars and 72 Cenls* *One Dollars and 15 Cents® " R
COLONJAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS. CO. HON:WESLEY RETIPTON ? £
PO BOX 903 = e PO BOX 1284 ek wﬁ@n@#\
. COLUMBIA, SC 29202-0303 ; : ‘ & W CORBIN, KY 40702
' . . . o et ').a‘ eed Sy aia g "
*O0 L9300 KOLZIDS785205"3 A]«-a ©®00 k93065 OL2LAOS7ASKEAS3 L9wBN
= L

193064 $16.72 3/19/2021 193065 $1.15 3/22/2021
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= = TETTER M E Croary Ce Edu P S A et eyt
! HcCreary County Board of EQUCAtlon  Shy kv ockData Chock Nerber ?&C&;?gw%:;ty Board of Education i Z"," kN Ghed fainber |
; é%&ffi!’i’v”ﬁ?w 031572024 193086 Stearns, KY 42647 031612021 193067
" Payroll f-‘und Payrol Fund
dt
&
3|
§i $1.917.50 $124.00
B ‘One wenty- enls*
E “One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 50 Cents* 0?47\ p*:«:s;e::’;ﬁg!%'e«éw :g:(:,-s and 00 Cents' & d/\
& COMMONWEALTH GREDIT UNION BOBBRATOR:. T s MO
i N Trm— allzereil ue
5 PO DOX 978  abebi:6673 Ko "”' MEMPHIS, TN 3810141766
;E FRANKFORT,KY 4 9 ! d( M.
il e S S5 e S S I (o] M
i
- "
T . O —— @O0LT306 78 2042067050503 L Prgy :
“OD L3066 1204 2005 7851205 3 LGmaw i
193066 $1,917.50 3/16/2021 193067 $124.00 3/18/2021
P = - e e
N g ey o of Edpestion Wi ComokOne  Creckthumaer iy Board af Educaticn WS eciDoe Ok i
Stearns, KY 42647 ) - 001572021 193072 Stean's, KY 42847 2 0N152021 193074
Payroll Fund I et AR Payio’ Fund
' 066 000bv)
i : $137.50 861553

*One Hund-ed Thiny-seven Dellars and 50 Cents®
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT
PO BOX 305200 . s

NASHVILLE, TN 37229 . s : -
(5 oidd s mL R b B - A,Wcm/g,
wiinty E S R el S

*00 493072« wOL2LOSPESHOS™3 L~

193072 $137.50 3/16/2021
Tam 0 w=Ceay Cory
l:%cyrgdrg'(‘:;vzumy Board of Education mﬂ& DRl ChkNGIBe
Stearns, KY 42647 03/3072021 193078
Payroll Fund .
$201.65

“Two Huncred One Dollars and 685 Cents™
McCREARY CO. BOARD OF ED.
GENERALFUND e
120 RAIDER WAY
STEARNS, KY 42647

uﬁamt& are’ T

a{ammma,

P R )

00 b93078% BOL2LOS?85:053 Lq~an

*Six Huadred Fifteen Deflars and 53 Cents”
TRANSAMERICA LIFE INS, CO. &
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

4333 EDGEWOOD RD, NE
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52499-0001

Wt

serSise

~f~ - emtup

193074

#00L53074* 1X0L 2057856053 Lq=aw

$615.53 3/31/2021

—_———— TR ————
McCreary County Board of Educalion R Dot Check s

120 Raider Way r3nifian
Steams, KY 42647 0313072021 J 193020
\

Payro!l Fund 4

§5,276.00
*Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-six Dollars and 00 Cents®

Amarican Fidelity Assurance Company !ﬁﬂ\
DEPT96-0267 e AV E e T

AFA-ANNUITY PREMIUM TRUST
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73196 0267 mﬂ,
R R

[feleR)

03/3072021702:57-av

930800 0L 210578512053 =8

L I_M“_

193078 $201.65 3/30/2021
T R EGIARE  GR ot o
Steavs, KY 42647 I I )
Payral Furd
$1460

Pap *OngHundod Ty otr Dillaserd 00 Certs®
CHIPIER 13 TRUSTEE - E0KY
POBOX 1755
MENPHS, TH 331014765

dnly,

#00193086¢ n0L 2105750051918

193086

$124.00 3/30/2021

Bonard o L oy Low
;g%c%%gr%:: B T Edgeaticn ity ChackDats  Chwsck Nurrbiee

Steams_KY 42647 ;o f 0373072021 193000
Payrol Fund I L &

¥R M T "] PPN I U s1ans0

" *One Hundred Thirty-saven Dollars and 50 Cents®

TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT
& aww W;(
v dure "

PO BOX 305200
NASHVILLE, TN 37229

Fio.s %
‘ '

©“00 93090 w0LER05785205" 3 b5mEn

3/31/2021

193090 $137.50

193080

$5,276.00 3/31/2021

McCreary CCIIJMY Board of Education Q;;Dm

s
120 Raidel nita Chack Number
S!eams, KY 42647 0373072021 193087
Payroll Fund
$231,37

*Two Hundred Thirty-one Do'lars and 37 Cents*

KHEAA (’tfu“w
PO BOX 4869 e b B S s

FRANKFORT, KY 40604-4869

$231.37 3/31/2021
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United Cumberland Bank

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF

120 RAIDER WAY
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EDUCATION

80142

Mar 31, 202

Pg 1 of

9

B B R R R B o B B b i SN S U A (R 1 T

Changes to Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the
amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day

availability from $200 to 5225.
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits,
amount for determining a repeat overdraft,

$5,525.

In addition,

the amount available for
new accounts and the
increases from $5,000 to
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03/31/2021 Ending Balance

03/01/2021
03/03/2021
03/04/2021
03/05/2021
03/09/2021
03/11/2021
03/15/2021
03/17/2021
037/19/2021
03/22/2021
03/24/2021
03/25/2021
03/29/2021
03/29/2021
03/30/2021
03/31/2021

03/02/2021
03/04/2021
03/05/2021
03/08/2021
03/10/2021
03/11/2021
03/12/2021

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
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Deposit
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Accr Earning Pymt

Transfer
Transfer
Transter
Transfer
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Withdrawal
Withdrawal
Withdrawal
Withdrawal
Withdrawal
Withdrawal
Withdrawal

r Credits

31 Days in Statement Period

From
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From
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DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
DDA
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Added to

Cther Debits

DDA
DDA
DDA

To DDA
To DDA
To DDA
To DDA

Deposits/Other Credits

XXKXLXX3198
KAKKAKK3198
RKAKLKXL1543
KXAKXKKL 543
AXAKXXX3I198
XKXHKXXK1543
KAKKKX3198
KHKKKAX1543
A¥KAKX1543
XUKXKKX1543
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Account

KLLLLL3198
KALLEA3198
AXXXKAX3198
KYKKK¥3I108
XXXLKK3198
KXXKXXK3198
KRLXXK3128

10,274,269,
2,128,915,
1,767,735,

10, 635,450.

6,359.
1,493,818.
22.

196,746,
70,232,
4,895.

104,119.
1,220.
81,773.

63

44

5,474 .40
64,378.35
434,508.00

4,718.75
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03/16/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3193 157,790.75
03/18/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 18,168.77
03/19/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 4,942.26
03/22/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA ¥XXXXX3198 296,589.83
03/23/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 13,585.74
03/25/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 3,816.12
03/26/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA  XXXKXX¥3198 537,198.61
03/31/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 39,950.48
| | Total For | Total |
| | This Period | Year-to-Date |
| e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e S S e e e e e e |
| Total Overdraft Fees | S .00 | $ 00 |
e |
| Total Returned ltem Fees | S 00 | $ 00 |
————————————————————————————— Daily Ending Balance —-———————————————————————
03/01 10,280,628.78 03/11 11,126,369.87 03/23 10,930,411.16
03/02 10,176,509.15 03/12 11,121,651.12 03/24 10,943,812.41
03/03 11,670,327.24 03/15 11,421,241.01 03/25 10,940,629.14
03/04 11,669,129.44 03/16 11,263,450.26 03/26 10,403,430.53
03/05 11,587,391.25 03/17 11,263,604.26 03/29 10,600,272.76
03/08 11,581,916.85 03/18 11,245,435.49 03/30 10,670,505.49
03/09 11,625,126.82 03/19 11,240,544.33 03/31 10,635,450.19
03/10 11,560,748.47 03/22 10,943,996.90
——————————————————————————————— Earnings Summary —————————— =

** Below is an itemization of the Earnings **

ke paid this period. wk
Interest Paid This Period 4,895.18 Annual Percentage Yield Farned 0.52 %
Interest Paid YTD 13,674.75 Days in Earnings Period 31

Earnings Balance 11083,991.04
Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer be any fee or account
restriction imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or transfers per stabement
cycle for savings, money market, and GPA savings accounts. Previously,
unlimited transactions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but
this will now be extended to all transactions including telephone and online
transfers. We hope Lhis gives you additional methods Lo more easily access
your funds.
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Changes to Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the
amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day
availability from $200 to 5225. 1In addition, the amount available for
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits, new accounts and the
amount for determining a repeat overdraft, increases from $5,000 to
$5,525.

Interest Business Checking
03/01/2021 Beginning Balance

10 Deposits/Other Credits +

8 Checks/Other Debits -
03/31/2021 Ending Balance 31 Days in Statement Period
———————————————————————————— Deposits/Other Credits ——————————————————m——

03/04/2021 Deposit
03/05/2021 Deposit
03/11/2021 Deposit
03/11/2021 Deposit
03/17/2021 Deposit
03/19/2021 Deposit
03/22/2021 Deposit
03/25/2021 Deposit
03/25/2021 Deposit
03/29/2021 Deposit

wwhN
SHE RE NN

23.

————————————————————————————————— Other Debits =———cmmmmm e e e

03/04/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429
03/05/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429
03/11/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429
03/17/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429
03/19/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXXX1429
03/22/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXKXX1429
03/25/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429
03/29/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429
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| | Total For | Total |
| | This Period | Year—-to-Date |
|- [
| Total Overdraft Fees | S 00 | S 00 |
e e e e e e e e e e P e S e e i [
| Total Returned Item Fees | 3 00 | S .00

————————————————————————————— Daily Ending Balance sssosmmmosocasooaanosmmnassis
03/01 1.00 03/11 1.00 03/22 1.00
03/04 1.00 03/17 1.00 03/25 1.00
03/05 1.00 03/19 1.00 03/29 1.00

Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer bhe any fee or account
restriction imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or transfers per statement
cycle for savings, money market, and GPA savings accounts. Previcusly,
unlimited transactions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but
this will now be extended to all transactions including telephone and online
transfers. We hope this gives you additional methods to more easily access
your funds.
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/01/1990 TO: 03/31/2021

|[MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER

CHECK DATE FROM: 01

04/05/2021 10:21

94011kin

10 6101
03/31/2021

CHECKING ACCOUNT:

AS-OF DATE:
EMP # NAME

AMOUNT

CHECK #

ISSUED
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04/05/2021 10:21 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION | P 2
94011kin | OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER | prchkhis
CHECK DATE FROM: 01/01/1990 TO: 03/31/2021

CHECKING ACCOUNT: 10 6101
AS-OF DATE: 03/31/2021
EMP # NAME ISSUED CHECK # AMOUNT
3334 DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL TAX 03/30/2021 193076 44,177.56
4965 FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE 03/30/2021 193077 24.53
900004 KY STATE TREASURER 03/30/2021 193079 3,372.50
900012 American Fidelity Assurance Company 03/30/2021 193081 14,330.64
900026 AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT 03/30/2021 193082 451.88
900034 COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS. CO. 03/30/2021 193083 16.72
900035 HON. WESLEY R. TIPTON 03/30/2021 193084 1.15
900045 COMMONWEALTH CREDIT UNION 03/30/2021 193085 1,725.00
900062 LEGAL SHIELD 03/30/2021 193088 505.20
900085 AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATORS, IN 03/30/2021 193089 1,327.04
900113 DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. 03/30/2021 193091 4,557.71
900119 TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 03/30/2021 193092 2,376.04
TOTAL CHECKS 58 159,599.67

~
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HAMBURG
FINANCIAL
GROUP

0023107 02 AB  0.425 02 00104 LPDMD153 1CNT GA2L 000000
#ﬁ MCCREARY CO. BOARD OF ED.
it A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION

120 RAIDER WAY

STEARNS KY 42647

Investment Account

Account Number: 3064-2830
1st Quarter 2021 Statement

Values as of March 31, 2021

‘\ Investment Objective
Income with Moderate Growth

Your Account Executive: Mark Henderson
606-451-0393

1846 S. Hwy 27

Somerset, KY 42501

Value on January 1, 2021 Value as of last statement 02/28/2021 Value on March 31, 2021

$84,14768 $84,149%

Account Summary

$84,14974

1 5
1st Quarter | Year to Date |
01/01 - 03/31/2021 |  01/01 - 03/31/2021 |

Starting Value $84,147.68 $84,147.68
Total Change in Value of Assets $2.06 $2.06
Inflows . _ -
Outflows - | -
Dividends ulll ~
Interest $2.06 $2.06 |
| |
Capital Gains - | -
Other Distributions - -
Market Fluctuations' = f =
Total Ending Value (March 31, 2021) $84,149.74 | $84,149.74
Purchasing Power
Available Cash (March 31, 2021) $84,149.74
1 Market Fluctuations reflects the impact of changes in the value of securities held in your LPL Financial account, as well as the impact of any transfers of securities into or out of your account

during the statement period.

Y o Securities Offered Through LPL Financial Not FDIC Insured | No Bank Guarantee |
HI LPL Financial Member FINRASIPC May Lose Value | Not a Deposit |

i Page 10f 8
4707 Exocutive Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-3091 Not Insured by any Federal Government Agency
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Investment Account

Account Holdings As of March 31, 2021

Cash and Cash Equivalents

3054-2830

Interest / Dividend | Interest / Dividend |

Description | Paid in March | Rate’ |
Insured Cash Account ¢

Bank of Baroda

Total Insured Cash Account 5 \ $0.71 | - 0.010% |

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents '

Total Account Holdings
Market Value ($)

84,149.74

84,149.74

Cash Activity Summary

Since last statement 1st Quarter
03/01 - 03/31/2021 | 01/07 - 03/31/2021

Securities Purchased e
Securities Sold - |
Cash Inflows s
Cash Outflows -

Dividends —_

Interest $0.71 | $2.06

Capital Gains =
Other Distributions -

Reinvestments —

i Cost Basis ($) Unrealized
| Purchase Cost ($)*  Gain / Loss ($) |

$84,149.74
$84,149.74 |

$84,149.74

| Estimated Annual
Income ($)?

Year to Date
01/0 g 03/31/2021

Bank Deposit Sweep interest is the current rate. Money Market Sweep dividend is a 30-day yield.

Purchase Cost equals Cost Basis less any reinvested dividends, interest, Fixed Income and Alternative Investments.
Refer to the statement message titled ESTIMATED ANNUAL INCOME (EAI) AND ESTIMATED YIELD (EY) for information on how this figure is calculated.

I

—I . . Sacurities Offered Through LPL Financial Mot FDIC Insured | No Bank Guarantee
=1l LPL Financial Momber FINRA'SIPC May Lose Valuo | Not a Deposit |

4707 Executive Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-3091 Mot Insured by any Faderal Governmant Agency

Bank Deposit Sweep Accounts are FDIC insured, are not obligations of LPL Financial or SIPC, and are not available for margin purposes. See message section for further information.
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04/ 06/ 2021 13:02

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9
NET CHANGE
FUND: 1 GENERAL FUND FOR PERI OD
ASSETS
10 6101 CASH | N BANK -188, 893. 72 7,531, 001. 45
10 6130 | NTERFUND RECEI VABLES .00 452,221.21
10 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE .00 49. 31
TOTAL ASSETS -188, 893. 72 7,983, 271. 97
LI ABI LI TI ES
7461 ACCR SALARI ES & BENEFT PAYABLE -1,213. 60 -76,202. 04
10 7461B8 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS/ SHI ELD 6, 390. 48 127, 715. 47
10 7461C2 HEALTHCARE SPENDI NG 229.16 ,466. 13
10 7461R8 KY STATE TREASURER - GRO .00 -2,464. 82
10 7461UN ACCRUED UNEMPLOYMENT 21,264.71 -150. 73
10 7461WC ACCOUNTS PAYABLE- WORKERS COM - 30, 108. 84 - 75, 858. 22
10 7469 LOCAL TAX W THHELD PAYABLE 21, 530. 44 .00
10 7471 FEDERAL TAX W THHELD PAYABLE .00 1,162. 00
10 7472 FI CA W THHELD PAYABLE -.02 -1,802. 04
10 747201 SOCI AL SECURI TY PAYABLE 48. 05 2,093. 99
10 7474 KTRS W THHELD PAYABLE 95, 252. 34 -2,584.04
10 7475 CERS W THHELD PAYABLE 73.18 -107, 802. 30
10 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS -1,039.02 480, 480. 98
TOTAL LI ABILITIES 112, 426. 88 351, 054. 38
FUND BALANCE
10 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -1, 465, 119. 84 -18,197,112. 37
10 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 1, 540, 547. 66 11, 085, 979. 51
10 8742 COW TTED - SI CK LEAVE PAYABLE .00 -77,548. 63
10 8753 ASS| GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 1, 039. 02 -480, 480. 98
10 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 117, 203. 99
10 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE 00 - 782, 367. 87
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 76, 466. 84 -8, 334, 326. 35

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

188, 893.




04/ 06/ 2021 13:02

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 2 SPECI AL REVENUE FOR PERI OD BALANCE
ASSETS
20 6101 CASH | N BANK -26,799. 44 690, 304. 87
TOTAL ASSETS -26,799. 44 690, 304. 87
LI ABI LI TI ES
7400 | NTERFUND PAYABLES .00 - 440, 493. 35
20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00 -2,025. 46
20 7481 ADVANCES FROM GRANTORS .00 -2.00
20 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS 545, 215. 93 1, 338, 206. 73
TOTAL LI ABILITIES 545, 215. 93 895, 685. 92
FUND BALANCE
20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL - 548, 503. 00 -5,111,378. 13
20 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 575, 302. 44 4,863, 593. 47
20 8753 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT - 545, 215. 93 -1, 338, 206. 73
20 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 48,594. 12
20 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 - 48, 593. 52
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -518, 416. 49 -1, 585,990. 79
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 26,799, 44 - 690, 304. 87

munis

a tyler erp solution

P 2
gl bal sht



*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

04/ 06/ 2021 13:02 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 3
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 22 DI ST ACTIVITY (SPEC REV M) FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
22 6101 CASH | N BANK -1, 037. 49 54, 636. 82
TOTAL ASSETS -1, 037. 49 54, 636. 82
LI ABI LI TI ES
7481 DEFERRED REVENUE .00 -608. 26
22 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS -1, 089. 04 107.76
TOTAL LI ABILITIES -1, 089. 04 -500. 50
FUND BALANCE
22 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -125.00 -2,075.00
22 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 1, 162. 49 3, 043. 32
22 8737 RESTRI CTED - OTHER .00 - 54, 996. 88
22 8753 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 1, 089. 04 -107.76
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 2,126.53 -54,136. 32

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 1,037.49 -54,636. 82




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

04/ 06/ 2021 13:02 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 4
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 310 CAPI TAL QUTLAY FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
31 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 122, 228. 00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 122, 228. 00
FUND BALANCE
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -122,228.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -122,228. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -122,228. 00




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

04/ 06/ 2021 13:02 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 5
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 320 BUI LDI NG FUND (5 CENT LEVY) FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
32 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 732, 409. 00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 732, 409. 00
FUND BALANCE
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -716, 826. 00
32 8734 RESTRI CTED- SFCC ESCROW PRI OR .00 -15,583. 00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -732,409. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 - 732, 409. 00




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

04/ 06/ 2021 13:02 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 6
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 360 CONSTRUCTI ON FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
36 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 363, 421. 56
TOTAL ASSETS .00 363, 421. 56
FUND BALANCE
36 8735 RESTRI CTED- FUTURE CONSTR BG- 1 .00 - 363, 421. 56
36 8755 ASS| GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 8,495.61
36 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -8,495.61
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 - 363, 421. 56

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -363,421. 56




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

04/ 06/ 2021 13:02 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 7
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 400 DEBT SERVI CE FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
40 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 -498, 413. 24
TOTAL ASSETS .00 -498, 413. 24
FUND BALANCE
40 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL .00 498, 413. 24
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 498, 413. 24

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 498, 413. 24




04/ 06/ 2021 13:02

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 51 FOOD SERVI CE FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
51 6101 CASH | N BANK 541, 681. 19 1,394,994.72
51 6171 I NVENTORI ES FOR CONSUMPTI ON .00 60, 733. 39
51 64000 Deferred Qutfl ows pension .00 50, 118. 00
51 6400P Def erred Pensi on outfl ows .00 117, 215. 00
TOTAL ASSETS 541, 681. 19 1,623,061.11
LI ABI LI TI ES
51 75410 Net OPEB Liabili _t?/_ .00 -125,073. 00
51 7541P Net Pension Liability .00 -521,554. 00
51 7603 PURCHASE OBLI| GATI ONS -1,572.05 239, 858. 68
51 77000 Deffered Inflows - pension .00 -46, 875. 00
51 7700P Deferred I nfl ows - Pension .00 -24,132.00
TOTAL LI ABI LITIES -1,572.05 -477,775. 32
FUND BALANCE
51 6302 REVENUES CONTROL - 760, 319. 66 -3,179, 848. 55
51 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTRCL 218, 638. 47 1,724, 120. 44
51 87370 RESTRI CTED OTHER - PENSI ON .00 121, 830. 00
51 8737P Restricted fund equity .00 428, 471.00
51 8753 ASS|I GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 1,572.05 - 239, 858. 68
51 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 34,951. 77
51 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -34,951. 77
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 540, 109. 14 -1, 145, 285. 79
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -541,681.19 -1,623,061. 11

munis

3 tyler erp solution
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*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

04/ 06/ 2021 13:02 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 9
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 FI DUCI ARY FUND - PENSI ON, | NVE FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
70 6101 CASH | N BANK .71 84, 149. 74
TOTAL ASSETS .71 84,149.74
LI ABI LI TI ES
7400 | NTERFUND PAYABLES .00 -11,727. 86
TOTAL LI ABILITIES .00 -11, 727. 86
FUND BALANCE
70 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -.71 -6.28
70 8737 RESTRI CTED - OTHER .00 -72,415.60
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -.71 -72,421. 88

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -. 71 -84,149. 74




% munis

.‘yrtyler erp solution

04/ 06/ 2021 13:02 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 10
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 8 GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS FOR PERI OD BALANCE
ASSETS
80 6201 LAND .00 744, 437. 00
80 6211 LAND | MPROVEMENTS .00 1,367,391. 33
80 6212 ACCUM DEPREC- LAND | MPROVENVENT .00 -877,006. 22
80 6221 BU LDI NG AND BUI LDI NG | MPROVEM .00 58, 765, 718. 38
80 6222 ACCUM DEPREC. - BUI LDI NGS .00 -29, 387, 310. 06
80 6231 TECHNOLOGY EQUI PVENT -7,500.00 115, 232. 68
80 6232 ACCUM DEPREC. - TECH. DEPART. 7, 500. 00 -113,551. 84
80 6241 VEHI CLES - 301, 840. 00 4,405, 121. 89
80 6242 ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON- VEHI C 301, 840. 00 -3, 005, 394. 64
80 6251 GENERAL EQUI PVENT .00 782, 741. 04
80 6252 ACCUM DEPREC. - GENERAL EQUI P .00 - 585, 141. 27
TOTAL ASSETS .00 32, 212, 238. 29
FUND BALANCE
80 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 9,991.94
80 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL .00 69. 25
80 8710 I NVESTMENT | N GOVERNVENTAL AS. .00 -32,222,299. 48
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -32, 212, 238. 29

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -32.212, 238. 29




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

04/ 06/ 2021 13:02 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 11
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 9 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 81 FOOD SERVI CE FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
81 6221 BU LDI NG AND BUI LDI NG | MPROVEM .00 23, 000. 00
81 6222 ACCUM DEPREC. - BUI LDI NGS .00 -9,583.35
81 6251 GENERAL EQUI PMENT .00 777,596. 07
81 6252 ACCUM DEPREC. - GENERAL EQUI P .00 -528, 525. 97
TOTAL ASSETS .00 262, 486. 75
FUND BALANCE
81 8711 I NVESTMENT | N BUSN. TYPE ASSET .00 - 262, 486. 75
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -262,486.75
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 - 262, 486. 75

** END OF REPORT - Generated by LAUREN KI NG **
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